Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

GTH-2506 AU.3 " cissiens:

from SN GTH250616M-260 to
GTH250617M-470

Part No. 645057GT
Rev: G.01
September 2024



September 2024

Technical Publications

Genie has endeavored to deliver the highest degree of
accuracy possible. However, continuous improvement
of our products is a Genie policy. Therefore, product
specifications are subject to change without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Genie of errors and
send in suggestions for improvement. All
communications will be carefully considered for future
printings of this and all other manuals.

Genie
i

Contact Us:

Internet: www.genielift.com
e-mail: awp.techpub@terex.com

Find a Manual for this Model
Go to http://www.genielift.com

Use the links to locate Operator’s, Parts, Maintenance,
and Service and Repair Manuals.

Copyright © 2013 by Terex South Dakota, Inc.

645057GT Rev G.01 September 2024
First Edition, Seventh Printing

Genieand “GTH” areregistered trademark of Terex
South Dakota, Inc. in the USA and many other countries.

>
%@ Printed on recycled paper

GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 3



How to Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following
information when ordering replacement parts
for your Terex or Genie product.

Machine model number

Machine serial number

Part number

Part description and quantity
Purchase order number

”Ship to” address

Desired method of shipment

Name and telephone number of the
authorized distributor in your area

MANKKKKKK

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form on the
next page and fax your order to our Parts
Department.

If you don't know the name of your authorized
distributor, or if your area is not currently
serviced by an authorized distributor, please
call Terex or Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Genie
A wea

North America
Telephone (425)881-1800

September 2024

Toll Free (800)536-1800 in US and Canada

Fax (425)556-8659
Toll Free fax (888)274-6192

Email _AWP.PartsSalesPO @terex.com

http://genielift.com/en

EMEAR (Europe, Middle East, Africa and

Russia)

Telephone (31)(165)519 313
Fax (31)(165)511 148
http://genielift.co.uk

Asla Paclific (Genle Singapore)
Telephone +65 6692 7777
Fax +65 6261 8893

http://genielift.com.sg/

Australia
Telephone (61)(7)3456 4444
Fax (61)(7)3456 4466

http://genielift.com.au

South America
Telephone (55)(11)4082 5600
Fax (55)(11)4082 5630

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 5



September 2024

Service Parts Fax Order Form

=TE REX Faxto {425) 556-8559 or Toll Fres: §88-274-6192
GCORPORATION International: +1-425-556-8659
Please fill out completely
Date Account Number
Your Name Your Fax Number
Your Phone Number
Bill To Ship To
Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other {please specify)

Ganie

ATERE DD

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
001 Parts Stocking List .......ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieannnaesssccesnnns 10
0071.1 Parts Stocking List .. ... i e ‘ 10
TOO DECalS ...coeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasans 12
TOT.1 608306 DECAIS ... v ettt ettt et e e e e e e ‘ 12
200 Drive Chassis COMPONENTS......cciiiiineeeiiiiiiiiiiineeettiietssesnnnacssssscossnnns 16
2071.1 608307 Rear Chassis .. ...ttt ettt et et e e e e 16
202.1 608308 Left Chassis . ... ...uuettt ettt ettt et ettt 22
203.1 608309 Right Chassis . . ...ttt ettt et ettt e 26
204.1 608310 Hydraulic Oil TANK . ... ..ottt 30
205.1 608311 Axles ANd Wheels . ... e e 34

205.2 608366 Axles And Wheels - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448 T
206.1 608312 Front Axle - Differential .. ..... ... 38
206.2 608367 Front Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448 '
207.1 608313 Front Axle - Pinion HOUSING .. ...ttt e e e i 46
207.2 608368 Front Axle - Pinion Housing - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438,
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

208.1 608314 Front Axle - Differential Group ... ...t 50
208.2 608369 Front Axle - Differential Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438,
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448  nroroeeess
209.1 608315 Front AXle - PiStON GrOUD ... ...ttt et et e e e et e e 54
209.2 608370 Front Axle - Piston Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438,
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

210.1 608316 Front Axle - Brake GroUP . .. ...ttt et e e e e et e e 58
210.2 608371 Front Axle - Brake Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

211.1 608317 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy . . .. ... e 62
211.2 608372 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438,
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448 0w
212.1 608318 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy . . ... .o i 68
212.2 608373 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438,
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

213.1 608319 Front Axle - Reduction GearboX ... ........oouuiitit i i 74
213.2 608374 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438,
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448 sy
214.1 608320 Rear Axle - Differential . . ... 82
214.2 608375 Rear Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448 o
215.1 608321 Rear Axle - PINION HOUSING . .. ..ottt e e e e e e e 90
215.2 608376 Rear Axle - Pinion Housing - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438,
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

36

42

............... 48

52

.................. 56

60

66

....... 72

78

86

................ 92

Geanie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 7



September 2024

Table of Contents

Description Page
216.1 608322 Rear Axle - Differential Group .. ...ttt e 94
216.2 608377 Rear Axle - Differential Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, %
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448 nrornrmnereenss

217.1 608323 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy ... ...t 98
217.2 608378 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, 102
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448 ey

218.1 608324 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy .. ... 104
218.2 608379 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, 108
GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448 ey

300 Engine COMPONENtS .......cuiiiiiiniiiiiiieiiiiiiieiiiiiietiiiinetiiiieneteesenecccnnnns 110
3071.1 608327 CooliNg SYSteM . ..o 110
302.1 608328 Injection, Accelerator - Stage A ENgine .. ...t e 116
302.2 608329 Exhaust System - Stage A ENGINE ... ...t 118
303.1 608330 Hydraulic PUMPS . ...t et e e e e e e 120
400 Cab COMPONENTS ....couuunnnnnnnnneeeeeeeaeeaeeesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 126
4071.1 608335 Cabin, VIeWV T ... 126
402.1 608336 Cabin, VIEW 2 . ...t 132
403.1 608337 Front Protection Grid .. ... ... i e 138
404.1 808338 Heater . ..ottt 140
405.1 608339 Dashboard . .. ... ... e 142
500 BOOM COMPONENTS ..cuuuniiiiiiiiiiiiiiteenneiieeteeeeeessscessosscsscassassssssccasans 146
501.1 608340 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element) ....... ... e 146
502.1 608341 Manual Fork Attachment . ... ... 150
503.1 608342 Standard FOTKS . ... ..o 152
504.1 608343 CyliNAErs ...ttt e 154
505.1 608344 First Section Pipes And Clamps .. ...t e 156
600 Hydraulic System.........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiietttiieetiennnacssssscosannns 158
6071.1 608346 FOrk BalanCing . ... ...ttt e e e e e 158
602.1 608347 Auxiliary CIrCUITS . . .« o ettt e e e e e e e e e e 160
603.7T 608348 BOOM EXLENSION . . ..ottt ettt et e e et e e e e 162
604.1 608349 BOOM LiftiNg .. ..o\ttt 164
605.1 608350 Service Brake . . ... 166
606.1 608351 Main ValVe . . . ... e 168
607.1 608352 Tank And Exchanger - To SN GTH250616M-414 . ... ... . e 172
607.2 608365 Tank And Exchanger - From SN GTH250616M-415 ... ... . e 174
608.1 608353 Suction System Hydraulic PUMPS ... ... i e e 176
609.1T 608354 Power Steering SyStemM .. ...t 178
610.1 608355 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2nd Hydraulic Line Boom ..............cooiiiiiiiiien... 182

Geanie
8 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

Table of Contents

Description Page
700 Electric Installations ...........iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieaeeeeeeeeannnceeeeeannnnns 186
701.1 608357 Cabin Relay - Fuse Board .. ....... ... .ot 186
702.1 608358 Electric Installation, View 1 (To SN GTH250617M-436) . ...t 188
702.2 608380 Electric Installation, View 1 (From SN GTH250617M-437) . ... 190
703.1 608359 Electric Installation, View 2 (To SN GTH250617M-436) ... 192
703.2 608381 Electric Installation, View 2 (From SN GTH250617M-437) ... ..o it 194
704.1 608360 Electric Installation, View 3 (To SN GTH250617M-436) ...... ..., 196
704.2 608382 Electric Installation, View 3 (From SN GTH250617M-437) . ... . i 198
705.1 6083671 LMI SYSteIM ..ottt e e e e e e e e 200
706.1 608363 Boom Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit, VIeW T ... e 204
707.1 608364 Rear Video Camera . . ..ottt ettt e e e 206
Part NUMDBEr INAeX . .ceiiiitiiiiiiieiitiiitieiieeeeteeeeeeseseessaseesssesncssssssesssnnnnns 208
Genie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 9



001 Parts Stocking List September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
001.1 Parts Stocking List

Ganie

ATERE DD

10 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 001 Parts Stocking List

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
001.1 Parts Stocking List

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 57.0009.0730GT OPERATOR'S MANUAL . ...t e e e
2 214228GT FILTER, DEUTZ 2.9, FUEL .. .. ittt e e e e
3 07.4501.0285GT FUEL PRE-FILTER .. ...t et e e e e n
4 07.4501.0067GT  FILTER,OIL . ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e
5 07.0700.0023GT OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE . ... ..ttt e e e
6 07.0700.0040GT Main Air Filter Element ... ... e e
7 07.0700.0041GT Secondary Air Filter Element ... ... e e
8 09.4604.0073GT  FIlOr ..o e e e
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 11



September 2024

100 Decals
101.1 608306 Decals

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

12



September 2024 100 Decals

|
101.1 608306 Decals

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4618.0923GT DECAL,BURN HAZARD .. ..ttt e 3
2 09.4618.0390GT COSMETIC DECAL,GENIE GTH-2506 . ........iuiitiiit e 2
3 09.4618.1713GT DECAL,DO NOT USE ETHER ... ... . e e 1
4 09.4618.0924GT DECAL,BURN/EXPLOSION HAZARD ... ... 1
5 09.4618.1678GT DECAL,BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH ... ..o e 1
6 09.4618.0922GT DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD ... ..ttt e e e e e e e 2
7 09.4618.1458GT DECAL,MAX CAPACITY .ot e e e e e 2
8 09.4618.1681GT DECAL,TYRE PRESSURE 4.5BAR .. ... i e 4
9 215646GT DECAL, 2 DECAL COMBO ...ttt et et e et e e 2
10 09.4618.0920GT DECAL,COMPARTMENT ACCESS .. ...ttt 1
11 237726GT DECAL,WARN,EXPLOSION/BURN HAZA . ... . e 1
12 09.4618.1674GT DECAL,SAFETY COLLAR ... .. e e 1
13 237720GT DECAL BODYCRUSH ROLLING MACHINE .. ... i 3
14 215645GT DECAL,DANGER,EXPLOSION/BURN,DI .. ... e 1
15 28159GT DECAL,DIESEL ...ttt e e e e e e 1
16 09.4616.0102GT DECAL,MAXIMUM CAPACITY 2500 KG ... ..ottt 1
17 09.4618.1645GT DECAL,LOAD LIMITING SYSTEM DISABLING ... ... o 1
18 09.4618.1670GT DECALHYDRAULIC OIL ...t e 2
19 82560GT DECAL,SYMBOL-SKIN INJECT HAZRD . ...ttt 1
20 09.4618.0776GT DECAL,UPPER DOOR UNLOCK SYS ... i 1
21 237721GT DECAL,WARN,WEAR SEAT BELT ... .. e e 1
22 09.4618.1691GT  DECAL, TEST PORT ...ttt e e e e e 1
23 09.4618.1782GT Electrocution Hazard . ........ .. ..o e e 1
24 09.4618.1398GT DECAL,SAFETY PIN ... e e e 1
25 09.4618.1781GT Falling Object Hazard . .......... ... oot e et e s 1
26 09.4618.1690GT DECAL,LIFTING AND ANCHORING .. ...t e 1
27 09.4618.1375GT DECAL,RESPECT THE TRUCK CAPACITY ...t 1
28 09.4618.1818GT NO RIDERS ON FORK . ... e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 13



September 2024

100 Decals
101.1 608306 Decals

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

14



September 2024 100 Decals

|
101.1 608306 Decals

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 09.4618.1025GT DECAL,UPPR DOOR EXT UNLOCK SYS ... . it 1
30 09.4618.1679GT DECALWARNINGS . ... i e e e e 1
31 09.4618.1687GT DECAL,QUICK GUIDE ... ... . e 1
32 09.4618.1423GT DECAL,EXPLOSION HAZARD .. ... e e e 1
33 09.4618.1689GT DECAL,QUICK GUIDE ... ... . e 1
34 52475GT DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN* .. e e 4
35 09.4618.0916GT  Label - Lift POINt .. ... e e e 4
36 09.4618.0930GT Cosmetic - Genie GTH-2506 ... ...... ..ottt e 1
37 AUS1529GT Label - Do NoOt Lift ... ... 4
38 AUS1000GT Label - Clearance Requirements Near Electrical Power Lines ............................ 1
39 AUS2772GT Label - Break Glass ... ...ttt e e 1
40 AUS 4098GT Load Chart - FOrKS ... 1
41 AUS 4099GT Load Chart - Fixed HOOK .. ... e e 1
42 AUS 4100GT Load Chart - 2m Jib .. ..o 1
43 AUS 4101GT Load Chart - Side Shift FOrks . ... e 1
44 AUS 4102GT Load Chart - Extended FOrKS . ... e 1
45 AUS 4103GT Load Chart - Fork Rotator . ...... ... .. . e 1
46 AUS 4104GT Load Chart - GP BUCKEt 500L .. ... ..ttt 1
47 AUS 4105GT Load Chart - Bucket 4in 1 5001 . ... ...t e e 1
48 09.4618.1999GT DECAL, NO DOT FLUID . ...ttt et e et e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 15



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 608307 Rear Chassis

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

16



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
201.1 608307 Rear Chassis

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE . ... .. e e e 3h€i
2 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/16 LG O ...t e e e e e e 8
3 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE .. ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e et e OE’;I]
4 51.1000.5219GT  Counterweight . ... ... e et e e e e 1
5 01.4001.0052GT  Screw TE M24X90 UNI 5737 8.8ZN ... ... ..t 2
6 01.4032.0000GT SPRING WASHER D24 ZN ... ... e 4
7 09.0803.0911GT Icr:lglll\J/ldF:eLsEl-treEmT%WlNG HOOK . e 1
8 01.4001.0004GT SCREW M14X50 UNI 5739 10.9 ZN ... .ot 4
9 01.4032.0006GT SPRING WASHER D14 ZN . ...ttt e e 4
10 09.0803.0912GT -Ilz—g'v'\ll'u\(leGFi';'g(l?igpﬁ)al’c\:lement Buy ltem 7 and tem g T 1
11 54.0100.0058GT  SPACER . ... e e 1
12 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... .o e e e 4
13 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ...ttt e et 6
14 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB593 ZN .. .. ..ot 4
15 01.0019.0103GT  NUT MB UNI 5588 B8S ZN .. ...ttt e e e e e e 4
16 09.0803.0421GT  HINGE ...ttt ittt e e e e et ettt e et e e e e e 1
17 B52.1100.9132GT  COVET - .ttt ittt et e et e et et et et e e 1
18 09.0803.0518GT  LOCK ...ttt ittt ettt e et e e 1
19 51.0811.2000GT  SUPP O .« .ottt ettt e et e e e e e 1
20 B52.1100.913 1 G T OV ittt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e 1
21 01.4001.0078GT SCREW, M8x20, DINB923, 8.8 ZN .. .. ...ttt e 4
22 09.0803.0352GT SPRING CLIP M8 ...t e e e e 4
23 51.0600.2700GT DIESEL TANK L. e e e e e 1
24 09.4661.0022GT  Chain .. .oiii ittt et e e e e e e e e e 1
25 09.4661.0021GT  AIR INLET ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e e et 1
26 09.4661.0020GT  PLUG ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt e e et e e e 1
27 01.4001.0045GT Screw TE M 5X10 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... ittt 3
28 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 17



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 608307 Rear Chassis

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

18



September 2024

Item Part No.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

01.0031.0063GT

56.0012.0074GT

01.4001.0006GT

09.0803.0510GT

900046GT

01.0023.0056GT

01.0031.0151GT

01.0001.0405GT

01.0031.0058GT

01.0001.0260GT

01.4032.0003GT

01.0031.0299GT

53.3302.0016GT

09.0803.0652GT

09.4610.0028GT

01.4032.0004GT

01.0001.0355GT

01.0031.0056GT

01.0031.0055GT

51.0807.8500GT

01.0001.0256GT

01.0031.0054GT

01.0023.0053GT

51.0811.4755GT

51.0811.4754GT

56.0010.0037GT

56.0010.0036GT

56.0010.0004GT

Description

FLAT WASHER D24 UNI6592ZN ...............
FuelGauge .............coiiiiiiiiiii ...
SCREW M4X10 UNI57398.8ZN ................

DRAINPLUGM16 .......... ... ...t

SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X60Z ...............
FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN ...............
SCREW M8X45 UNI57398.8ZN ................
SpringWasherD8ZN ..................cooonet.
FLAT WASHER D8 UNIBG593 ZN .................
RubberBase ............c.cciiiiiiiiiiiii,
SUPPORT,MIRROR ...
Mirror .
WASHER,LOCK,M10,DIN127 ....................
SCREW M10X25 UNI 573988 2ZN ...............
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI6592ZN ...............
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6G592ZN .................
REDUCERD12/D8 ... ..ot
SCREW M8X25 UNI57398.8ZN ................
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI6592ZN .................
STOP NUT M6 UNI74736SZN ..................
REAR ROAD LIGHT SUPPORT,RIGHT ..........
REAR ROAD LIGHT SUPPORT,LEFT ............
LIGHT,REARRIGHT ....... .. .. it
LIGHT,REAR,LEFT ... .o

LIGHT,TRAFFIC ROAD PLATE ..................

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
201.1 608307 Rear Chassis

Qty.

GTH-2506 AU.3

19



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 608307 Rear Chassis

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

20



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 608307 Rear Chassis

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
57 51.0804.8700GT SUPPORT, TRAFFIC ROAD PLATE .. ..t 1
58 01.4001.0026GT SCREW MBX10 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ...\ttt e e 2
59 01.4006.0001GT SCREW M6X16 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ... ... e 2
60 01.0003.0150GT SCREW MBX10 UNI5931 8.8 ZN . ... . i e 2
61 01.0023.0052GT STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...t 2
62 01.0031.0053GT FLAT WASHER DS UNIB592 ZN ... ...\ttt e e 2
63 56.0009.0009GT  ALARM ... 1
64 T09.0805.0070GT FLEXIBLE HOSE,D12X18(1EACH-1INCh) ... ... o e 3#2
65 09.0805.0171GT  HOSE ... e e e e e 3.rg
66 See 300 Engine Components, Figure 608330, ref. 3 ......... .. i Ref
67 See 300 Engine Components, Figure 608330, ref. 4 ......... .. i Ref
68 53.3001.6773GT Reducer D. 1010 D.8 .. .. i e 1
69 54.0100.0059GT  SPACER .. .. 1
70 01.0001.1108GT Screw TE M24X130 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt 1
71 01.4001.0051GT Screw TE M 24X65 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i e 1
72 09.4661.0016GT BASKET,PLUG . ... e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 21



200 Drive Chassis Components

202.1 608308 Left Chassis

September 2024

Genie
by

22

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

51.0113.9083GT

51.0903.5187GT

51.0903.5050GT

52.1100.9115GT

51.0811.4440GT

01.0031.0055GT

01.0023.0054GT

01.0001.1465GT

51.0811.4643GT

01.0001.1458GT

51.1301.9152GT

01.0001.0254GT

51.0811.4641GT

01.4001.0057GT

01.0031.0063GT

01.0023.0062GT

09.0803.0352GT

01.4001.0078GT

01.0001.0217GT

09.0803.0503GT

09.0803.0418GT

01.0023.0053GT

56.0009.0003GT

09.0803.0667GT

51.0811.4581GT

09.0803.0012GT

01.4006.0011GT

Description

Chassis ...
CabLateralCover ..........coviiiiiiiiinnnn..
Protection ............c i
Main Valve Cover ............oiiiiiiiiiiinnnns
Main Valve Support ................ ... ...
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6G592ZN .................
NUT,M8 UNI74736S ZN ..........cccvivininn..
SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 573988 2ZN .............
Front Left Mudguard .............................
SCREW M6X35 UNI57398.8ZN ................
Maintenance Collar ...............cooiiiiiiiii.a,
SCREW M8X20 UNI57398.8ZN ................
Front Axle Bracket Fixing Plate ...................
Screw TE M24X220UNI 5737 8.8ZN .............
FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN ...............
STOP NUT M24 UNI 74736SZN ................

SPRINGCLIPMS8 ... ... ... ... . ...

SUPPORT,REAR MUDGUARD ..................
WASHERDG ..ot

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5933 10.9ZN ...............

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
202.1 608308 Left Chassis

Qty.

GTH-2506 AU.3

23



200 Drive Chassis Components

202.1 608308 Left Chassis

September 2024

Genie
by

24

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
202.1 608308 Left Chassis

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB593 ZN .. ..ot 4
29 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ...t e e e e e e 3
30 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i 4
31 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... e 3
32 56.0010.0035GT LIGHT,FRONT LEF T ... e e 1
33 01.0003.0155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... .ot 2
34 1301110GT LAMP PY21W 12V NO54 ..ottt e e e e e 1
35 07.0703.0305GT BULB, HEADLAMP .. ... e e e e e e e n 1
36 1301109GT LAMP H4 12V B0/55W NObB4 . ..o e e 1
37 51.0803.5700GT  SUP P ORT ...ttt e e e e e 1
38 54.0705.0038GT  Pad 20X250 . ... ..ttt ettt et e e e e e 1
39 01.0003.0203GT SCREW,TCEIM8X20 UNI 8.8 ZN ... ... i e 3
40 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i 4
41 01.0031.0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB592 ZN ... .. . e 4
42 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... . e e e 4
43 55.0409.0209GT Complete MUdQUArd . ... ...ttt e e et e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 25



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

203.1 608309 Right Chassis

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

26



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.

1 52.1100.9125GT

2 09.0803.0828GT

3 07.0723.0089GT

4 07.0723.0089GT

5 51.0811.4419GT

6 01.0001.0257GT

7 01.0031.0055GT

8 01.4032.0003GT

9 09.0803.0667GT

10 51.0811.4581GT

11 51.0811.4642GT

12 09.0803.0815GT

13 01.0023.0054GT

14 01.4001.0078GT

15 01.4032.0004GT

16 51.0903.5191GT

17 07.0723.0042GT

18 09.0803.0352GT

19 01.0001.1465GT

20 51.0903.5057GT

21 01.0031.0298GT

22 07.0723.0089GT

23 07.0723.0089GT

24 09.0803.0012GT

25 07.0723.0571GT

26 01.0023.0053GT

27 01.4006.0011GT

28 01.4023.0010GT

Description

Engine Cover ........ ... i
ENGINE COVERCLOSING ............c.coviuin,
SEALSTRIP ...

SEALSTRIP ...

SpringWasherD8ZN ...........................
MUD GUARD ... e
SUPPORT,REAR MUDGUARD ..................
RF SUPPORT MUDGUARD ...........c.ccvvuenn.
Gas SpPring ..o
NUT,M8 UNI74736S ZN ..................co...
SCREW, M8x20, DIN6923,8.8ZN ...............
WASHER,LOCK,M10,DIN127 ....................

ENGINECOVER ...... ... ..

SEALSTRIP ...

WASHERDG ... ..o

STOP NUT M6 UNI74736SZN ..................
SCREW M6X20 UNI 5933 10.92ZN ...............

NUT,WING,M6 UNI 7473-74746S ...............

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

203.1 608309 Right Chassis

Qty.

GTH-2506 AU.3

27



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

203.1 608309 Right Chassis

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

28



September 2024

Item  Part No. Description

29 01.4032.0002GT SPRINGWASHERDG6ZN .......................
30 09.0803.0000GT  HINGE . ..vinitit i i
31 51.0903.5125GT  COVEI ..ottt e
32 51.0811.4230GT ROD,BATTERY HOLD DOWN ...................
33 09.0805.0119GT  GASKET ...t
34 51.0903.5192GT _II__(C?\/SVI\I?FCQ;_%_loz\{:_j%lf'-\;1 IMagg
34 51.0903.5273GT Iﬁ%VmVESI?\ICGQF\QIEZ§O61 Mgy
35 07.0723.0089GT SEALSTRIP ... ..o
36 51.0811.4236GT BRACKET,BATTERY HOLD DOWN ..............
37 01.0003.0155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI59318.82ZN ................
38 01.0001.1476GT SCREW,TE,M10X45UNI88ZN .................
39 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI57398.8ZN ...............
40 01.4001.0106GT SCREW M6X16 DIN69238.82ZN ................
41 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI6G592ZN .................
42 01.0023.0055GT Stop NutM10UNI74736S ZN ...................
43 07.0723.0089GT SEALSTRIP ...
44 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI6593ZN ...............
45 51.0811.4554GT Battery Support ...
46 01.4032.0003GT SpringWasherD8ZN ..............ccciviin..
47 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6593 ZN .................
48 1301110GT LAMP PY21W 12V N054 ... ...t
49 07.0703.0305GT BULB,HEADLAMP ...... ...
50 1301109GT LAMP H4 12V 60/55W N054 . ....................
51 56.0010.0034GT LIGHT,FRONT,RIGHT ...........cooiiiiiiiinn
52 09.4610.0028GT  MIrTOr ..ottt e
53 55.0409.0209GT Complete Mudguard .................ccoviin...
54 07.0726.0138GT  Grid ..ottt
55 07.0726.0139GT  Grid .....ouiitiii e

Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3

200 Drive Chassis Components
203.1 608309 Right Chassis

Qty.

29



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

204.1 608310 Hydraulic Qil Tank

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

30



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
204.1 608310 Hydraulic Qil Tank

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0700.0006GT CAP,HYDRAULIC FILTER .. ...ttt e e et 1
2 07.0700.0023GT OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE ... ...t e e e e 1
3 07.0700.0028GT  INDICATOR (OIL CLOGGING) ...ttt et 1
4 09.4604.0073GT  FIHOr ...ttt et e e 1
5 09.4604.0047GT  HYD OIL FILTER .. ..ottt ittt e e e e 1
6 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8B UNI 7473 6S ZN ... ... e 10
7 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 4
8 01.4032.0004GT  WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 ... e e e et 6
9 01.0031.0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... o 12
10 01.4032.0011GT  SPRING WASHER D4 ZN .. ...ttt e e 6
11 04.4224.0000GT BALL VALVE DN 1 1/ 2 . e e e e e e e e 1
12 01.4003.0012GT  SCREW M4 X 16, 10.9 ...ttt e e e e et 6
13 56.0013.0028GT LEVEL INDICATOR . ...\ttt ittt e e e e e et 1
14 04.0220.0083GT  PLUG 1 BSP ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e 2
15 06.0442.0125GT  BONDED RING 1" .. e e e e e e e e 3
16 51.0903.5205GT Inspection HatCh ... ... .. i e e 1
17 53.3301.0005GT  RUDDEr Gasket .. ..........ouiuiii e 1
18 51.0600.9323GT Ol TANK ...ttt ettt et e ettt 1
19 53.3001.6744GT Oil Manifold . ........... e e e e e 1
20 09.4661.0002GT OIL LEVEL INDICATOR ...ttt et e e e e e et 1
21 06.0442.0127GT  RING,BONDED . ... ...ttt ittt et e e e ettt 2
22 09.4661.0016GT BASKET, PLUG . ... .. 1
23 09.4661.00T4GT  PLUG ... e e e e 1
24 09.0805.0166GT  RuUbber Pipe D.48/58 .. ... ... .ttt e e 1
25 56.0013.0000GT TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HYDRAULIC OIL .. ...t e 1
26 06.0442.0120GT BONDED RING 3/8" .. ...ttt e e 2
27 04.0220.0055GT  PLUG 1/2 BS P ..ottt e e e e e e e 1
28 06.0442.0122GT  BONDED RING /2" .. e e e e e e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

31



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

204.1 608310 Hydraulic Qil Tank

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

32



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

204.1 608310 Hydraulic Qil Tank

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 04.0220.0053GT  PLUG 3/8" BSP ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
30 04.0227.0144GT  Clamp DN 55/59 . . ... e e e e 2
31 01.0031.0151GT FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... e e i 4
32 01.0001.1482GT Screw TE M12X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ...t e e e 2
33 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT MA12 UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt et e e 2
34 09.0803.0232GT INSULATOR M-F D=30/H=20 M10ART.TCVF 3020 ........cciiuiiiiii i 2
35 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... e e 2
36 01.0001.0353GT SCREW M10X20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 2
37 01.0001.1465GT SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... i e e 2
38 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 B6S ZN ...ttt e e e e e e e 2
39 01.4019.0021GT  NUT L. e e e e e e e e e et e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 33



200 Drive Chassis Components

205.1 608311 Axles And Wheels

Genie
by

34

September 2024

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

205.1 608311 Axles And Wheels

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4632.0090GT Rear Steering AXIE .. ... e e e 1
2 09.4632.0108GT  Front Steering AXIE ... ..ot e e e e e 1
3 09.4635.0054GT Cardan Shaft ... ... ... . i e 1
4 07.0738.0004GT  Universal JOINt CroSS ... ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e e 2
5 09.4635.0014GT CARDAN SHAFT ASSY KT .ot 4
6 55.0403.0089GT RIGHT SIDE SPARE WHEEL 12-16,5"PR100rPR12 ... ... ... i, 2
7 09.4629.0018GT  RImM 9.75 X 168.5" ..o i e e e e 4
8 09.4627.0018GT TYRE 12-16.5 PR10 Or PRI .. . e e 4
9 55.0403.0090GT LEFT SPARE WHEEL 12-16,5"PR100rPR 12 ... ... . . e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 35



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

205.2 608366 Axles And Wheels - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

Genie
by

36 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

205.2 608366 Axles And Wheels - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4632.0110GT Rear Steering AXIE . ... e e e e 1
2 09.4632.0109GT  Front Steering AXIE ... ..ottt e e e e e 1
3 09.4635.0054GT Cardan Shaft ... ... ... . i e 1
4 07.0738.0004GT  Universal JOINt CroSS ... ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e e 2
5 09.4635.0014GT CARDAN SHAFT ASSY KT .ot 4
6 55.0403.0089GT RIGHT SIDE SPARE WHEEL 12-16,5"PR100rPR12 ... ... ... i, 2
7 09.4629.0018GT  RImM 9.75 X 168.5" ..o i e e e e 4
8 09.4627.0018GT TYRE 12-16.5 PR10 Or PRI .. . e e 4
9 55.0403.0090GT LEFT SPARE WHEEL 12-16,5"PR100rPR 12 ... ... . . e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 37



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 608312 Front Axle - Differential

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

38



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

07.0709.1192GT

07.0709.1071GT

07.0709.1068GT

07.0709.1124GT

07.0709.1172GT

07.0709.1088GT

07.0709.1087GT

07.0709.1184GT

07.0709.1186GT

07.0709.1185GT

07.0709.1187GT

07.0709.1077GT

07.0709.1114GT

07.0709.1083GT

07.0709.1183GT

07.0709.1179GT

07.0709.1206GT

07.0709.1098GT

07.0709.1177GT

07.0709.1194GT

07.0709.1341GT

07.0709.1370GT

07.0709.1188GT

07.0709.1195GT

07.0709.1148GT

07.0709.1155GT

07.0709.1198GT

07.0709.1181GT

Description

Differential group std r=2,71-128 .................
O-RiNg3925 ... ... i
SnapRing95Uni 7437 ........... ..ot
Bearing 32012 X ... ...
ShnorrWasherD.12 ... it
Shim 85,3X94,7x1 ... ..o
Shim 82.4X94.7x0,2 ... ...,
Shim 94.7X85.3x0.3 ... ...
Shim 94.7X85.3x0.35 ...........c i
Shim85.3X0.5 ... .o
Plug 1/4"Gas .......coiiiii i
Ball Joint Ged40SX . ......vveiii i
Flaged Pin-128 ... .. ... .. ... ... .. ... .. ...,

Greaser 45° M10x1 ... ... i

OilFillerPlug . 174G ... ...t
Piston group (service+parking) ...................
Reduction Gearbox ...t
Brake FulcrumPin ....... ... .. ... ...l
Unlock Brakes Screw-128 ......................
Brake group (parking+service) ....................
Busching Dx ... ... i
Oil Seal 45X60x7 Basl ................coiiat.
Magnetic Plug 1/2 Gas Din908 ...................

DustRing-128 ... .. ... ..o i,

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
206.1 608312 Front Axle - Differential

Qty.

GTH-2506 AU.3

39



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 608312 Front Axle - Differential

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

40



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 608312 Front Axle - Differential

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0709.1193GT  PiNiON NOUSING . ...ttt ettt e et e e e e et 1
30 07.0709.1102GT  Steering housiNg - 128 ... ... i e e e e e 2
31 07.0709.1207GT  Lh Steering Wheel ASSY . ... ui ittt e e e e e e 1
32 07.0709.1208GT Rh Steering Wheel ASSy ... ..o e e e 1
33 07.0709.1085GT  Extensiosion MT0XT .. ... .. e e 4

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 41



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

206.2 608367 Front Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

42



September 2024

|
206.2 608367 Front Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

Item Part No.

1

2

10

1"

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

07.0709.1332GT

07.0709.1071GT

07.0709.1068GT

07.0709.1124GT

07.0709.1172GT

07.0709.1088GT

07.0709.1184GT

07.0709.1186GT

07.0709.1185GT

07.0709.1187GT

07.0709.1077GT

07.0709.1114GT

07.0709.1083GT

07.0709.1179GT

07.0709.1334GT

07.0709.1098GT

07.0709.1177GT

07.0709.1340GT

07.0709.1341GT

07.0709.1370GT

07.0709.1188GT

07.0709.1335GT

07.0709.1148GT

07.0709.1080GT

07.0709.1198GT

07.0709.1181GT

07.0709.1330GT

07.0709.1325GT

Description

DIFFERENTIALGROUP ...,
O-RiNg3925 ... ... i
SnapRing95Uni 7437 ........... ..ot
Bearing 32012 X ... ...
ShnorrWasherD.12 ... it
Shim 85,3X94,7x1 ... ..o
Shim 94.7X85.3x0.3 ... ...t
Shim 94.7X85.3x0.35 ...
Shim85.3X0.5 ... ...
Plug 1/4"Gas ..o
Ball Joint Ge40SX . ....ovvii i
Flaged Pin-128 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ool
Greaser 45° M10X1 ... ..ot
Articulated-Joint Shim 0.1-128 ..................
Steering Cylinder ..............o i,
TieROd ...
Oil FillerPlug . 1/4G ....... ... i,
Piston Group (Service+Parking) ..................
Reduction Gearbox ...,
Brake FulcrumPin ......... ... ... ..o it
Unlock Brakes Screw - 128 ......................
Brake Group (Parking+Service) ..................
BuschingDx ............ i
OILSEAL ...
Magnetic Plug 1/2 Gas Din908 ...................
DustRing-128 ... .. ... ... . i,
Pinion Housing .......... ..o i

Steering Housing - 128 ............... ... ..t

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

Qty.

GTH-2506 AU.3

43



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

206.2 608367 Front Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

44



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

206.2 608367 Front Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
31 07.0709.1329GT LH STEERING WHEEL ASSY ... i e 1
32 07.0709.1326GT RH STEERING WHEEL ASSY ... e e e e 1
33 07.0709.1085GT  ExXtensiosion MAOXT ... e e e e e e e e e 4
34 07.0709.1183GT Socket Head Screw M12x30 12.9 5931 ... .ttt 24
35 07.0709.1343GT  WASHER D.12 ...ttt e e e e 8
36 07.0709.1170GT  Socket Head Screw M12x35 5931 12.9 . ... . ittt 8
37 07.0709.1212GT  Cylinder Seal Kit . .. ... e e e et e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 45



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

I
207.1 608313 Front Axle - Pinion Housing

Genie
by

46 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
207.1 608313 Front Axle - Pinion Housing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1165GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.35 ... ...ttt e e 1
2 07.0709.1162GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.3 . ...\ttt ittt ettt e et e e e 1
3 07.0709.1215GT TAPER ROLLER BEARING .. ... e e e e 2
4 07.0709.1163GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.4 . ... ...ttt e e 1
5 07.0709.1164GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.5 . ... . i 1
6 07.0709.1134GT Anti-Rotation Washer . ... .. e 1
7 07.0709.1167GT  Lock NUt MAOXT. 5 . e e e e e e e e 1
8 07.0709.1106GT  Central NOUSING .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e et et e 1
9 07.0709.1216GT  BeVEI GRAIS . ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
10 07.0709.1130GT COLLAPSIBILE SPACER . ... e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 47



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
207.2 608368 Front Axle - Pinion Housing - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

Genie
by

48 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

207.2 608368 Front Axle - Pinion Housing - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1165GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.35 ... ...ttt e e 1
2 07.0709.1162GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.3 . ...\ttt ittt ettt e et e e e 1
3 07.0709.1215GT TAPER ROLLER BEARING .. ... e e e e 2
4 07.0709.1163GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.4 . ... ...ttt e e 1
5 07.0709.1164GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.5 . ... . i 1
6 07.0709.1134GT Anti-Rotation Washer . ... .. e 1
7 07.0709.1167GT  Lock NUt MAOXT. 5 . e e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.1216GT  BeVEI GRAIS .. ...ttt ittt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
12 07.0709.1160GT  Screw Tcei12.9 M14X70 5931 ... ...t 8
13 07.0709.1331GT CENTRAL HOUSING . ... ittt e e e e e e 1
14 07.0709.1130GT COLLAPSIBILE SPACER . ...\t e e e e 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 49



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

208.1 608314 Front Axle - Differential Group

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

50



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
208.1 608314 Front Axle - Differential Group

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 07.0709.1160GT Screw Tcei12.9 M14X70 5931 ... i e e e 8

2 07.0709.1214GT Differential unit s12/80/220/150 . .. ... ... it e e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 51



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
208.2 608369 Front Axle - Differential Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

Genie
by

52 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
208.2 608369 Front Axle - Differential Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1372GT  SHIM ...t ettt e e e 1
2 07.0709.1333GT  DISCK KIT ..t e e e e e e e e e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 53



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 608315 Front Axle - Piston Group

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

54



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

07.0709.1121GT
07.0709.1089GT
07.0709.1144GT
07.0709.1111GT
07.0709.1108GT
07.0709.1073GT
07.0709.1072GT
07.0709.1109GT
07.0709.1084GT
07.0709.1117GT
07.0709.1129GT

07.0709.1074GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 608315 Front Axle - Piston Group

Description Qty.
LocknUt MB H7,6 ... e e 3
Pin BX20 UNiB875 ...ttt e e 3
O-RING Or-4887 .o e 1
Brake Flange . ... ... e 1
Service Brake Piston ... ... 1
O-RING 8705 .o 1
O-RING 4750 ..o 1
Parking Brake Piston . ....... .. i e 1
Stud Bolt MBx35 UniS309 .. .. ... 3
Self-Adjust Spacer - 128 ... . 3
Self-Adjust Washer - 128 ... 3
O-RING B4 .. 1

Ganie

Part No. 645057GT

ATERE DD

GTH-2506 AU.3

55



September 2024

209.2 608370 Front Axle - Piston Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

200 Drive Chassis Components
GTH250617M-448

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

56



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
209.2 608370 Front Axle - Piston Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1121GT  LOoCknUE MB H7,8 . ... . e e e e 3
2 07.0709.1089GT  Pin BX20 UNiB875 ... ...ttt e et e e e e e 3
3 07.0709.1144GT  O-RiNg Or-4587 . ... e e e e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.1111GT  Brake FIange .. ... ...t e e e e e e et e et 1
5 07.0709.1373GT SERVICE BRAKE PISTON .. .. e e e 1
6 07.0709.1073GT  O-RiNG 8795 ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
7 07.0709.1072GT  O-RiNG 4750 ...\ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 07.0709.1109GT Parking Brake Piston . ......... . .o e e et 1
9 07.0709.1084GT  Stud Bolt MBx35 UniS909 . ... ... ..t e e 3
10 07.0709.1117GT  Self-Adjust Spacer - 128 .. ... .. . e 3
11 07.0709.1129GT  Self-Adjust Washer - 128 . ... .. .o e e 3
12 07.0709.1074GT  O-RiNg 6945 ... . . . e e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 57



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
210.1 608316 Front Axle - Brake Group

Genie
by

58 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

210.1 608316 Front Axle - Brake Group

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1138GT  Disks BUShing - 128 .. ... . . e 1
2 07.0709.1141GT  Spring 13,5X44 .51 ... i e e e 47
3 07.0709.1094GT Socket Head Screw M12x130 12.9 5931 . ... it i 12
4 07.0709.1091GT  Socket Head Screw M8x90 12.9 5931 ... ... . ittt 4
5 07.0709.1143GT  Parallel Pin 10X30 DINB325 .. ... ...ttt 2
6 07.0709.1189GT Bleeding Screw MA0X T ... .. e e e e 1
7 07.0709.1070GT  Snap RING Br225 .. ... .. e e e e 1
8 07.0709.1071GT  O-RiNG 3925 .. .. e e e e 1
9 07.0709.1140GT  Springs RiNG - 128 .. ... .o e e 1
10 07.0709.1201GT  Springs Kit - 128 . .. ... e 1
11 07.0709.1082GT Disk Package Brake -128 .. ... ... i e e 1
12 07.0709.1142GT  Spring 7,8X50,08 .. ...ttt e 47
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 59



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
210.2 608371 Front Axle - Brake Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

Genie
by

60 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
210.2 608371 Front Axle - Brake Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
2 07.0709.1141GT  Spring 13,5X44, 51 L e 47
3 07.0709.1094GT Socket Head Screw M12x130 12.9 5931 .. ... .ot 12
4 07.0709.1091GT  Socket Head Screw M8x90 12.9 5931 ... . i e 4
5 07.0709.1143GT  Parallel Pin 10X30 DINB325 .. ... ...ttt 2
7 07.0709.1070GT  Snap RiNG Br225 ... ... . e 1
8 07.0709.1071GT  O-RiING 3025 ... e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.1140GT  Springs RiNg - 128 . ... .. e e e e et e 1
10 07.0709.1201GT  Springs Kit - 128 . . ... . e e e 1
12 07.0709.1142GT  Spring 7,8X50,08 .. ... .. it e 47
13 07.0709.1336GT DISKS BUSCHING - 128 ... .ttt e e e 1
14 07.0709.1217GT  Bleeding Screw MA0XT ... e e e e e e 1
15 07.0709.1338GT DISCK PAKAGE BRAKE - 128 .. ... ittt 1
16 07.0709.1339GT  SPRING D2.65 - 7.8X44.4 . .. e 2
17 07.0709.1337GT  SPRING ...ttt ettt e e e e e 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 61



200 Drive Chassis Components

211.1 608317 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy

Genie
by

62

September 2024

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
211.1 608317 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1078GT Nut M12x1.25 8.8 UNiB588 ... .. .ot e e 8
2 07.0709.1149GT  Stud Bolts M12XA T ... ittt e e e e e e 8
3 07.0709.1071GT  O-RiNg 3925 ... .. e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.1069GT Int. Retaining RINg Br100 ... ... . . e e 1
5 07.0709.1135GT  Crown WHeel . .. ..o e e e e e 1
6 07.0709.1132GT  Shim 99,8X122X0,2 .. ...\ttt ittt et e e et e e e e e et e 2
7 07.0709.1131GT  Shim 99,8X122X0, 1 .. ..ttt e e e 1
8 07.0709.1133GT  Shim 9,8X122X0,35 .. ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.1123GT  NUE M6 8 ... e e e e e e e i 2
10 07.0709.1151GT  ENd Steering SCrew - 128 . ... .. 2
11 07.0709.1155GT  Oil Seal 45X60X7 Basl .. .....oiiit e e 2
12 07.0709.1148GT  BUSCIING DX .. .ui ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 07.0709.1154GT  Snap RING 45 UNiT436 .. .. ... e e 1
14 07.0709.1128GT  CroWN ShimM ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e 1
15 07.0709.1127GT  CroWN RING ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1
16 07.0709.1113GT  COrWN FIange . ... ...ttt et e e e e e e e e i 1
17 07.0709.1103GT Wheel hub - 128 1
replaced by 07.0709.1327GT
17B  07.0709.1327GT  WHEEL HUB - 128 ... e e e 1
18 07.0709.1092GT Hwx Screw M12x20 Uni 5739-8G .. ... ..ottt e e 2
19 07.0709.1209GT  NUt M18XT,5 . e e e e e 8
20 07.0709.1101GT  Articulated Joint Rh - S128 ... ... . e 1
21 07.0709.1120GT Copper Washer D.18 ... . e e 1
22 07.0709.1152GT  Cap M18xX1,5dINO08 . ... .. .ttt e e e e e e 1
23 07.0709.1153GT  Bearing 32020 X ... ...ttt ittt et et e e e e 2
24 07.0709.1197GT Ring 145X75x4.5x15.5 Nbr . .. ... o e 1
25 07.0709.1096GT Cardan Shaft 21390 - S128 .. ... . i e 1
26 07.0709.1150GT  Stud bolts M22/18x45 10.9 ... ..ot 8
27 07.0709.1350GT  HUB ASSEMBLY ...ttt e et e e e e e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

63



200 Drive Chassis Components

211.1 608317 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy

Genie
by

64

September 2024

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
211.1 608317 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 07.0709.1210GT  Spring Washer D18 ... ... i e e 8

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 65



September 2024

211.2 608372 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

200 Drive Chassis Components
GTH250617M-448

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

66



September 2024

|
211.2 608372 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

07.0709.1078GT

07.0709.1149GT

07.0709.1071GT

07.0709.1069GT

07.0709.1135GT

07.0709.1132GT

07.0709.1131GT

07.0709.1133GT

07.0709.1123GT

07.0709.1151GT

07.0709.1080GT

07.0709.1148GT

07.0709.1154GT

07.0709.1128GT

07.0709.1127GT

07.0709.1113GT

07.0709.1327GT

07.0709.1092GT

07.0709.1351GT

07.0709.1101GT

07.0709.1120GT

07.0709.1152GT

07.0709.1153GT

07.0709.1197GT

07.0709.1344GT

07.0709.1328GT

07.0709.1350GT

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

GTH250617M-448
Description Qty.
Nut M12x1.25 8.8 UNiB588 ... .. i 8
StUd BOIts M1 2X4 T o e 8
O-RING 3925 .o 1
Int. Retaining RiNg Bri100 .. ... e 1
CroWn Wheel .. .. 1
Shim 99,8X122X0,2 . . ..ottt 2
Shim 99,8X122X0, 1 ...ttt 1
Shim 9,8X122X0,35 . ... e 1
NUE M8 8 .. 2
ENnd Steering Screw - 128 ... o 2
OIL SEAL ..o 2
BUSCNING DX ..ottt 1
SNap RING 45 UNiT436 . ... e e 1
CrOWN S L e e e e 1
CrOWN RING .ot e e e e e e e 1
COoMWN Flange . ... e 1
WHEEL HUB - 128 . e e e e 1
Hwx Screw M12x20 Uni 5739-8G ... ..ottt 2
NUT e e 8
Articulated Joint Rh - S128 ... ... 1
Copper Washer D18 ... . e 1
Cap M18xX1,5dIN008 . ... . 1
Bearing 32020 X ... e 2
Ring 145X75x4.5x15.5 NDr ... o 1
CARDAN SHAF T - S128 ..ttt e e e e e 1
BOLT M1BX1,5X68 10.9-128 ... it 8
HUB ASSEMBLY ..o e e 1
Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3 67



200 Drive Chassis Components

212.1 608318 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy

68

September 2024

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
212.1 608318 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1078GT Nut M12x1.25 8.8 UNiB588 ... .. .ot e e 8
2 07.0709.1149GT  Stud Bolts M12XA T ... ittt e e e e e e 8
3 07.0709.1071GT  O-RiNg 3925 ... .. e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.1069GT Int. Retaining RINg Br100 ... ... . . e e 1
5 07.0709.1135GT  Crown WHeel . .. ..o e e e e e 1
6 07.0709.1132GT  Shim 99,8X122X0,2 .. ...\ttt ittt et e e et e e e e e et e 2
7 07.0709.1131GT  Shim 99,8X122X0, 1 .. ..ttt e e e 1
8 07.0709.1133GT  Shim 9,8X122X0,35 .. ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.1123GT  NUE M6 8 ... e e e e e e e i 2
10 07.0709.1151GT  ENd Steering SCrew - 128 . ... .. 2
11 07.0709.1155GT  Oil Seal 45X60X7 Basl .. .....oiiit e e 2
12 07.0709.1148GT  BUSCIING DX .. .ui ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 07.0709.1154GT  Snap RING 45 UNiT436 .. .. ... e e 1
14 07.0709.1128GT  CroWN ShimM ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e 1
15 07.0709.1127GT  CroWN RING ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1
16 07.0709.1113GT  COrWN FIange . ... ...ttt et e e e e e e e e i 1
17 07.0709.1103GT Wheel hub - 128 1
replaced by 07.0709.1327GT
17B  07.0709.1327GT  WHEEL HUB - 128 ... e e e 1
18 07.0709.1092GT Hwx Screw M12x20 Uni 5739-8G .. ... ..ottt e e 2
19 07.0709.1210GT  Spring Washer D18 ... ... e e e 8
20 07.0709.1096GT Cardan Shaft 21390 - S128 .. ... . . e 1
21 07.0709.1120GT Copper Washer D.18 ... . e e 1
22 07.0709.1152GT  Cap M18xX1,5dINO08 . ... .. .ttt e e e e e e 1
23 07.0709.1153GT  Bearing 32020 X ... ...ttt ittt et et e e e e 2
24 07.0709.1197GT Ring 145X75x4.5x15.5 Nbr . .. ... o e 1
25 07.0709.1150GT  Stud bolts M22/18x45 10.9 ... .. i e 8
26 07.0709.1350GT  HUB ASSEMBLY ...t e e 1
27 07.0709.1100GT  Articulated Joint Lh - S128 ... ... . i e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

69



200 Drive Chassis Components

212.1 608318 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy

70

September 2024

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
212.1 608318 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 07.0709.1209GT  NUEMT8BXT,5 .ttt ettt e e 8

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 71



200 Drive Chassis Components

212.2 608373 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

Genie
by

September 2024

72 GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

|
212.2 608373 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

07.0709.1078GT

07.0709.1149GT

07.0709.1071GT

07.0709.1069GT

07.0709.1135GT

07.0709.1132GT

07.0709.1131GT

07.0709.1133GT

07.0709.1123GT

07.0709.1151GT

07.0709.1080GT

07.0709.1148GT

07.0709.1154GT

07.0709.1128GT

07.0709.1127GT

07.0709.1113GT

07.0709.1327GT

07.0709.1092GT

07.0709.1344GT

07.0709.1120GT

07.0709.1152GT

07.0709.1153GT

07.0709.1197GT

07.0709.1328GT

07.0709.1350GT

07.0709.1100GT

07.0709.1351GT

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

GTH250617M-448
Description Qty.
Nut M12x1.25 8.8 UNiB588 ... .. i 8
StUd BOIts M1 2X4 T o e 8
O-RING 3925 .o 1
Int. Retaining RiNg Bri100 .. ... e 1
CroWn Wheel .. .. 1
Shim 99,8X122X0,2 . . ..ottt 2
Shim 99,8X122X0, 1 ...ttt 1
Shim 9,8X122X0,35 . ... e 1
NUE M8 8 .. 2
ENnd Steering Screw - 128 ... o 2
OIL SEAL ..o 2
BUSCNING DX ..ottt 1
SNap RING 45 UNiT436 . ... e e 1
CrOWN S L e e e e 1
CrOWN RING .ot e e e e e e e 1
COoMWN Flange . ... e 1
WHEEL HUB - 128 . e e e e 1
Hwx Screw M12x20 Uni 5739-8G ... ..ottt 2
CARDAN SHAF T = S128 .ttt et e e e e e e 1
Copper Washer D.18 ... e 1
Cap M18x1,5dIN008 . ... .. 1
Bearing 32020 X ... e 2
RiNg 145X75x4.5X15.5 NDr ... o 1
BOLT M1BX1,5X68 10.9-128 ... e e e 8
HUB ASSEMBLY ... e e e e e e e 1
Articulated Joint Lh - S128 .. ... . e 1
NU T e 8
Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3 73



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

|
213.1 608319 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox

Ganie
74 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

07.0709.1162GT

07.0709.1163GT

07.0709.1164GT

07.0709.1165GT

07.0709.1161GT

07.0709.1178GT

07.0709.1171GT

07.0709.1172GT

07.0709.1177GT

07.0709.1095GT

07.0709.1119GT

07.0709.1125GT

07.0709.1166GT

07.0709.1067GT

07.0709.1081GT

07.0709.1068GT

07.0709.1143GT

07.0709.1110GT

07.0709.1118GT

07.0709.1139GT

07.0709.1112GT

01.4003.0061GT

07.0709.1168GT

07.0709.1169GT

07.0709.1218GT

07.0709.1219GT

07.0709.1220GT

07.0709.1221GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

213.1 608319 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox

Description Qty.
Shim 80.3X89.7X0.3 ... it 1
Shim 80.3X89.7X0.4 ... it 1
Shim 80.3X89.7X0.5 . ... 1
Shim 80.3X89.7X0.35 . ... 1
O-RING 4112 1
O-RING 4482 .o 1
Screw M12x30 10.9 UniS730 ..o e e 4
Shnorr Washer D.12 ... e e 4
Oil Filler Plug . 174G . e e 1
Flanged Screw M14x35 10.9 Din6921 ... ... . . i e e 1
Pinion Washer - 128 ... 1
End-Lock Flange - 128 ... ... o 1
Ol SEal BOXG0OX8 . . ..ottt ettt e 2
Int.retaining RiNg D.O0 UnNi 7437 ... o e 1
Oil Seal Ba 70XT00XT0 ...ttt et et et e e e 1
Snap RING 95 UnNi 7437 ... e e e 1
Parallel Pin 10X30 DIiNB325 ... ... ..ttt e 2
Gearbox HouSING - 128 ... . 1
B308 SPACEr - 128 ..ttt e 1
Driven Shaft - 128 ... 1
Reduction Gear Cover - 128 ... .. 1
Screw TCEIM12 X 30 8.8 ZN UNI5931-5932 ... .. .. e 10
Driven Gear Z69 (R=1.92)- S128 .. .. ..ottt e 1
Driven Gear Z=30 - 128 .. ...ttt e 1
BEARING B210/C3 ...ttt e e e e 1
BALL BEARING B012/C3 ...ttt e e e e 1
BALL BEARING CLA B014/C3 ... e e e 1
BEARING .. 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

75



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

|
213.1 608319 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox

Ganie
76 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
213.1 608319 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0709.1198GT  Magnetic Plug 1/2 Gas DING08 .. .........uiuiii ittt 3

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 77



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
213.2 608374 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

Genie
by

78 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
213.2 608374 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1162GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.3 . ... ittt e e e e e 1
2 07.0709.1163GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.4 . ...\ttt e e e e e e e e 1
3 07.0709.1164GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.5 . ... ittt e e 1
4 07.0709.1165GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.35 ... .. .ttt 1
5 07.0709.1161GT  O-RiNG 4112 . e e e e e 1
6 07.0709.1178GT  O-RiNG 4482 ... .. ittt e e e e e e e e et 1
7 07.0709.1171GT  Screw M12x30 10.9 UniS739 ... ... i e e 4
8 07.0709.1172GT  Shnorr Washer D.12 ... . e e e e 4
9 07.0709.1177GT  Oil Filler Plug . 114G ... e e 1
10 07.0709.1095GT Flanged Screw M14x35 10.9 DinB921 .. ... . .ot 1
11 07.0709.1119GT  Pinion Washer - 128 ... .. . e e 1
12 07.0709.1125GT End-Lock Flange - 128 ... ... .. e e 1
13 07.0709.1166GT  Oil Seal BOXOI0XS . ... ..ttt ittt e et e e e e e e e 2
14 07.0709.1067GT Int.retaining RiNg D.90 Uni 7437 . .. ..o e 1
15 07.0709.1081GT  Oil Seal Ba 70XT00XT10 . ...ttt ettt e et et e et e e e 1
16 07.0709.1068GT Snap RiING 95 UNi 7437 . ... e e e e 1
17 07.0709.1143GT  Parallel Pin 10X30 DIiNB325 .. ... ...ttt e e e n 2
18 07.0709.1110GT  Gearbox HoUSING - 128 . ... i e e 1
19 07.0709.1118GT 8308 SPaCEr = 128 ...\ttt ettt et et e et et e e e e e 1
20 07.0709.1139GT Driven Shaft - 128 ... ... e e 1
21 07.0709.1112GT Reduction Gear Cover - 128 ... .. . i e 1
22 07.0709.1377GT SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X30 8.8 5931 ... ..o\ttt 10
23 07.0709.1168GT Driven Gear Z69 (R=1.92)- S128 .. ... ittt e e 1
24 07.0709.1169GT  Driven Gear Z=30 - 128 . ...ttt it e e e 1
25 07.0709.1218GT  BEARING B210/C3 .. ..ttt e e e e e e e e 1
26 07.0709.1219GT BALL BEARING B012/C3 .. ... ittt e et e e e 1
27 07.0709.1220GT BALL BEARING CLA B014/C3 .. ..ottt e 1
28 07.0709.1221GT  BEARING ... e e e e et e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 79



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
213.2 608374 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

Genie
by

80 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
213.2 608374 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
30 07.0709.1198GT  Magnetic Plug 1/2 Gas DING08 .. .........uiuiii ittt 3

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 81



200 Drive Chassis Components

214.1 608320 Rear Axle - Differential

September 2024

Genie
by

82

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

07.0709.1068GT

07.0709.1148GT

07.0709.1182GT

07.0709.1199GT

07.0709.1200GT

07.0709.1193GT

07.0709.1098GT

07.0709.1208GT

07.0709.1207GT

07.0709.1085GT

07.0709.1083GT

07.0709.1181GT

07.0709.1192GT

07.0709.1105GT

07.0709.1122GT

07.0709.1172GT

07.0709.1183GT

07.0709.1116GT

07.0709.1077GT

07.0709.1097GT

07.0709.1180GT

07.0709.1114GT

07.0709.1179GT

07.0709.1115GT

07.0709.1107GT

07.0709.1093GT

07.0709.1124GT

07.0709.1187GT

Description

Snap Ring 95 Uni 7437 ......... ... ... ...
Busching DX ...

Double-Screw M12x30 10.9 Uni5739 .............

Rh Steering Wheel Assy .........................
Lh Steering Wheel Assy .........................
Extensiosion M10x1 ........ ... ..ot
Greaser 45° M10X1 ..o
DustRing-128 ... ... ... ... ..,
Differential group std r=2,71-128 .................
Differential Flage - S128 .........................
Locknut M12H11,8 ........ ... i
ShnorrWasherD.12 ... ...t
Socket Head Screw M12x30 1295931 ...........
Pivot Bushing-128 ........... ... . ... .. ......
Ball Joint Ge40SX . ... oovviiiii
Steeringcylinder ......... ... i
Articulated-Joint Shim 0.2-128 ..................
Flaged Pin-128 ... .. ... .. ... ... .. ... .. ...,
Articulated-Joint Shim 0.1-128 ..................
07.0709.1115GT ..ot
Central Pivot-S128 .......... ... ...t
Bolt M12x60 Uni5031-12.9 .......................
Bearing 32012 X ... ..

Plug 1/4"Gas .......cooiiii e

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
214.1 608320 Rear Axle - Differential

Qty.

GTH-2506 AU.3

83



200 Drive Chassis Components

214.1 608320 Rear Axle - Differential

September 2024

Genie
by

84

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
214.1 608320 Rear Axle - Differential

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0709.1088GT  Shim 85,3X04, 7XT ...ttt e e e e e e 2
30 07.0709.1184GT  Shim 94.7X85.3X0.3 . ... .ttt e e e e e 2
31 07.0709.1185GT  Shim 85.3X0.5 ... ...ttt e e e e e e 2
32 07.0709.1186GT  Shim 94.7X85.3X0.35 ... . it e e e e e 2
33 07.0709.1071GT  O-RiNG 3925 ... e e e e e e 2
34 07.0709.1087GT  Shim 82.4X04.7X0,2 . ... et e e 2
35 07.0709.1177GT  OIlFiller Plug . 1/4G ... e e e e e et 1
36 07.0709.1155GT  Oil Seal 45X60X7 Bas| . ...t e e e e 4
37 07.0709.1198GT Magnetic Plug 1/2 Gas Din908 ... ... ... it e e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 85



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

214.2 608375 Rear Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448

R

I —

o S

i

enie

G

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

86



September 2024

|
214.2 608375 Rear Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

07.0709.1068GT

07.0709.1148GT

07.0709.1182GT

07.0709.1200GT

07.0709.1098GT

07.0709.1326GT

07.0709.1329GT

07.0709.1085GT

07.0709.1083GT

07.0709.1181GT

07.0709.1348GT

07.0709.1105GT

07.0709.1122GT

07.0709.1172GT

07.0709.1183GT

07.0709.1116GT

07.0709.1077GT

07.0709.1349GT

07.0709.1180GT

07.0709.1114GT

07.0709.1179GT

07.0709.1115GT

07.0709.1107GT

07.0709.1093GT

07.0709.1124GT

07.0709.1187GT

07.0709.1088GT

07.0709.1184GT

Description

Snap Ring 95 Uni 7437 ......... ... ... ...
Busching DX ...

Double-Screw M12x30 10.9 Uni5739 .............

RH STEERING WHEEL ASSY ...................
LH STEERING WHEEL ASSY ...................
Extensiosion M10x1 ........ ...,
Greaser 45° M10X1 ... oot
DustRing-128 ... ... .. ..o i,
Differential Unit .......... ... .. . il
Differential Flage - S128 ............ ... ... ... ..
Locknut M12H11,8 ... ... ... i
ShnorrWasherD.12 ... ... oot
Socket Head Screw M12x30 12.95931 ...........
Pivot Bushing-128 ............ ... . ... .. ... ..
Ball Joint Ge40SX . ......ovviiiii i
Steering Cylinder ............ .. ... . L.
Articulated-Joint Shim 0.2-128 ..................
Flaged Pin-128 ... ... .. ... .. i i,
Articulated-Joint Shim 0.1-128 ..................
07.0709.1115GT ... i
Central Pivot-S128 ......... ... ... ... ...
Bolt M12x60 Uni5031-12.9 .......................
Bearing 32012 X ... ...
Plug 1/4"Gas ...
Shim 85,3X94,7x1 . ...

Shim 94.7X85.3x0.3 ...t

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

Qty.

GTH-2506 AU.3

87



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

214.2 608375 Rear Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448

R

I —

o S

i

enie

G

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

88



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
214.2 608375 Rear Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
31 07.0709.1185GT  Shim 85.3X0.5 ...t e 2
32 07.0709.1186GT  Shim 94.7X85.3X0.35 ... ..ttt e e e e e e 2
33 07.0709.1071GT  O-RiNg 3925 ... .. e e e e e 2
34 07.0709.1087GT  Shim 82.4X94.7X0,2 . . ...ttt e e 2
35 07.0709.1177GT  Oil Filler Plug . 1/4G .. e e 1
36 07.0709.1080GT  OIL SEAL ...\ttt e e e e e e e e e e 4
37 07.0709.1198GT Magnetic Plug 1/2 Gas DIN908 . ... ..ottt e 4
38 07.0709.1212GT  Cylinder Seal Kit . . . ... .o e e e e et 1
39 07.0709.1346GT  Pinion HOUSING . ...ttt et e e e e et e 1
40 07.0709.1343GT  WASHER D.12 . e e 6
41 07.0709.1377GT SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X30 8.8 5931 ... ..o\ttt 12
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 89



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

215.1 608321 Rear Axle - Pinion Housing

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

90



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

I
215.1 608321 Rear Axle - Pinion Housing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1106GT  Central NOUSING ... ...ttt et e e e e et e e e 1
2 07.0709.1167GT  Lock NUt MAOXT. 5 . e e e e e e et 1
3 07.0709.1130GT COLLAPSIBILE SPACER . ... e e e e 2
4 07.0709.1215GT TAPER ROLLER BEARING .. ... .o e e e 2
5 07.0709.1216GT  BeVEI GRAIS ... ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
6 07.0709.1134GT Anti-Rotation Washer . ... .. e 1
7 07.0709.1164GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.5 . ...\ttt e e e e 1
8 07.0709.1165GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.35 ... ...ttt e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.1162GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.3 . ... ittt e e e 1
10 07.0709.1163GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.4 . ... it e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 91



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
215.2 608376 Rear Axle - Pinion Housing - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

Ganie
92 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

215.2 608376 Rear Axle - Pinion Housing - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1347GT CENTRAL HOUSING ... ..ttt e e e e e 1
2 07.0709.1167GT  Lock NUt MAOXT. 5 . e e e e e e et 1
3 07.0709.1166GT Ol Seal BOXOI0X8 . ...\ttt ettt ettt et e et et e e e e e 2
4 07.0709.1215GT TAPER ROLLER BEARING .. ... .o e e e 2
5 07.0709.1134GT  Anti-Rotation Washer . ... e 1
6 07.0709.1164GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.5 . ... ittt e e e e 1
7 07.0709.1165GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.35 ... ..\ttt e e e e e 1
8 07.0709.1162GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.3 . ... ittt e e e et e e 1
9 07.0709.1163GT  Shim 80.3X89.7X0.4 . ... ...ttt e e e 1
10 07.0709.1095GT Flanged Screw M14x35 10.9 DinB921 .. ... . .ot 1
11 07.0709.1119GT  Pinion Washer - 128 ... .. . e e 1
12 07.0709.1125GT End-Lock Flange - 128 ... ... .. e e 1
13 07.0709.1161GT  O-RiNG 4112 . e e e 1
14 07.0709.1130GT COLLAPSIBILE SPACER . ... e e 2
15 07.0709.1160GT  Screw Tcei12.9 M14X70 5931 ... . i e e e e 8
16 07.0709.12168GT  BeVEI GRAIS . ...\ttt ittt et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 93



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

216.1 608322 Rear Axle - Differential Group

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

94



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
216.1 608322 Rear Axle - Differential Group

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 07.0709.1160GT Screw Tcei12.9 M14X70 5931 ... i e e e 8

2 07.0709.1214GT Differential unit s12/80/220/150 . .. ... ... it e e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 95



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
216.2 608377 Rear Axle - Differential Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

Genie
by

96 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
216.2 608377 Rear Axle - Differential Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

GTH250617M-448
Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1348GT  Differential Unit ... ... et 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 97



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

217.1 608323 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

98



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
217.1 608323 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1078GT Nut M12x1.25 8.8 UNiB588 ... .. .ot e e 8
2 07.0709.1149GT  Stud Bolts M12XA T ... ittt e e e e e e 8
3 07.0709.1071GT  O-RiNg 3925 ... .. e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.1069GT Int. Retaining RINg Br100 ... ... . . e e 1
5 07.0709.1135GT  Crown WHeel . .. ..o e e e e e 1
6 07.0709.1132GT  Shim 99,8X122X0,2 .. ...\ttt ittt et e e et e e e e e et e 2
7 07.0709.1131GT  Shim 99,8X122X0, 1 .. ..ttt e e e 1
8 07.0709.1133GT  Shim 9,8X122X0,35 .. ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.1123GT  NUE M6 8 ... e e e e e e e i 2
10 07.0709.1151GT  ENd Steering SCrew - 128 . ... .. 2
11 07.0709.1155GT  Oil Seal 45X60X7 Basl .. .....oiiit e e 2
12 07.0709.1148GT  BUSCIING DX .. .ui ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 07.0709.1154GT  Snap RING 45 UNiT436 .. .. ... e e 1
14 07.0709.1128GT  CroWN ShimM ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e 1
15 07.0709.1127GT  CroWN RING ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1
16 07.0709.1113GT  COrWN FIange . ... ...ttt et e e e e e e e e i 1
17 07.0709.1103GT Wheel hub - 128 1
replaced by 07.0709.1327GT
17B  07.0709.1327GT  WHEEL HUB - 128 ... e e e 1
18 07.0709.1092GT Hwx Screw M12x20 Uni 5739-8G .. ... ..ottt e e 2
19 07.0709.1210GT  Spring Washer D18 ... ... e e e 8
20 07.0709.1101GT  Articulated Joint Rh - S128 ... ... . e 1
21 07.0709.1120GT Copper Washer D.18 ... . e e 1
22 07.0709.1152GT  Cap M18xX1,5dINO08 . ... .. .ttt e e e e e e 1
23 07.0709.1153GT  Bearing 32020 X ... ...ttt ittt et et e e e e 2
24 07.0709.1197GT Ring 145X75x4.5x15.5 Nbr . .. ... o e 1
25 07.0709.1096GT Cardan Shaft 21390 - S128 .. ... . i e 1
26 07.0709.1150GT  Stud bolts M22/18x45 10.9 ... ..ot 8
27 07.0709.1350GT  HUB ASSEMBLY ...ttt e et e e e e e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

99



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

217.1 608323 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

100



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
217.1 608323 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 07.0709.1209GT  NUEMT8BXT,5 .ttt ettt e e 8

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 101



September 2024

217.2 608378 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

200 Drive Chassis Components
GTH250617M-448

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

102




September 2024

|
217.2 608378 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

07.0709.1078GT

07.0709.1149GT

07.0709.1071GT

07.0709.1069GT

07.0709.1135GT

07.0709.1132GT

07.0709.1131GT

07.0709.1133GT

07.0709.1123GT

07.0709.1151GT

07.0709.1080GT

07.0709.1148GT

07.0709.1154GT

07.0709.1128GT

07.0709.1127GT

07.0709.1113GT

07.0709.1327GT

07.0709.1092GT

07.0709.1351GT

07.0709.1101GT

07.0709.1120GT

07.0709.1152GT

07.0709.1153GT

07.0709.1197GT

07.0709.1096GT

07.0709.1328GT

07.0709.1350GT

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

GTH250617M-448
Description Qty.
Nut M12x1.25 8.8 UNiB588 ... .. i 8
StUd BOIts M1 2X4 T o e 8
O-RING 3925 .o 1
Int. Retaining RiNg Bri100 .. ... e 1
CroWn Wheel .. .. 1
Shim 99,8X122X0,2 . . ..ottt 2
Shim 99,8X122X0, 1 ...ttt 1
Shim 9,8X122X0,35 . ... e 1
NUE M8 8 .. 2
ENnd Steering Screw - 128 ... o 2
OIL SEAL ..o 2
BUSCNING DX ..ottt 1
SNap RING 45 UNiT436 . ... e e 1
CrOWN S L e e e e 1
CrOWN RING .ot e e e e e e e 1
COoMWN Flange . ... e 1
WHEEL HUB - 128 . e e e e 1
Hwx Screw M12x20 Uni 5739-8G ... ..ottt 2
NUT e e 8
Articulated Joint Rh - S128 ... ... 1
Copper Washer D18 ... . e 1
Cap M18xX1,5dIN008 . ... . 1
Bearing 32020 X ... e 2
Ring 145X75x4.5x15.5 NDr ... o 1
Cardan Shaft 151390 - S128 ... .o 1
BOLT M1BX1,5X68 10.9-128 ... it 8
HUB ASSEMBLY ..o e e 1
Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3 103



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

218.1 608324 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

104



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
218.1 608324 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.1078GT Nut M12x1.25 8.8 UNiB588 ... .. .ot e e 8
2 07.0709.1149GT  Stud Bolts M12XA T ... ittt e e e e e e 8
3 07.0709.1071GT  O-RiNg 3925 ... .. e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.1069GT Int. Retaining RINg Br100 ... ... . . e e 1
5 07.0709.1135GT  Crown WHeel . .. ..o e e e e e 1
6 07.0709.1132GT  Shim 99,8X122X0,2 .. ...\ttt ittt et e e et e e e e e et e 2
7 07.0709.1131GT  Shim 99,8X122X0, 1 .. ..ttt e e e 1
8 07.0709.1133GT  Shim 9,8X122X0,35 .. ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.1123GT  NUE M6 8 ... e e e e e e e i 2
10 07.0709.1151GT  ENd Steering SCrew - 128 . ... .. 2
11 07.0709.1155GT  Oil Seal 45X60X7 Basl .. .....oiiit e e 2
12 07.0709.1148GT  BUSCIING DX .. .ui ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 07.0709.1154GT  Snap RING 45 UNiT436 .. .. ... e e 1
14 07.0709.1128GT  CroWN ShimM ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e 1
15 07.0709.1127GT  CroWN RING ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1
16 07.0709.1113GT  COrWN FIange . ... ...ttt et e e e e e e e e i 1
17 07.0709.1103GT Wheel hub - 128 1
replaced by 07.0709.1327GT
17B  07.0709.1327GT  WHEEL HUB - 128 ... e e e 1
18 07.0709.1092GT Hwx Screw M12x20 Uni 5739-8G .. ... ..ottt e e 2
19 07.0709.1209GT  NUt M18XT,5 . e e e e e 8
20 07.0709.1096GT Cardan Shaft 21390 - S128 .. ... . . e 1
21 07.0709.1120GT Copper Washer D.18 ... . e e 1
22 07.0709.1152GT  Cap M18xX1,5dINO08 . ... .. .ttt e e e e e e 1
23 07.0709.1153GT  Bearing 32020 X ... ...ttt ittt et et e e e e 2
24 07.0709.1197GT Ring 145X75x4.5x15.5 Nbr . .. ... o e 1
25 07.0709.1150GT  Stud bolts M22/18x45 10.9 ... .. i e 8
26 07.0709.1350GT  HUB ASSEMBLY ...t e e 1
27 07.0709.1100GT  Articulated Joint Lh - S128 ... ... . i e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 105



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

218.1 608324 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

106



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
218.1 608324 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 07.0709.1210GT  Spring Washer D18 ... ... i e e 8

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 107



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

218.2 608379 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,
GTH250617M-448

-

ATERE DD

108 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

|
218.2 608379 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447,

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

07.0709.1078GT

07.0709.1149GT

07.0709.1071GT

07.0709.1069GT

07.0709.1135GT

07.0709.1132GT

07.0709.1131GT

07.0709.1133GT

07.0709.1123GT

07.0709.1151GT

07.0709.1080GT

07.0709.1148GT

07.0709.1154GT

07.0709.1127GT

07.0709.1113GT

07.0709.1327GT

07.0709.1092GT

07.0709.1351GT

07.0709.1096GT

07.0709.1120GT

07.0709.1152GT

07.0709.1153GT

07.0709.1197GT

07.0709.1328GT

07.0709.1350GT

07.0709.1100GT

Part No. 645057GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

GTH250617M-448
Description Qty.
Nut M12x1.25 8.8 UNiB588 ... .. i 8
StUd BOIts M1 2X4 T o e 8
O-RING 3925 .o 1
Int. Retaining RiNg Bri100 .. ... e 1
CroWn Wheel .. .. 1
Shim 99,8X122X0,2 . . ..ottt 2
Shim 99,8X122X0, 1 ...ttt 1
Shim 9,8X122X0,35 . ... e 1
NUE M8 8 .. 2
ENnd Steering Screw - 128 ... o 2
OIL SEAL ..o 2
BUSCNING DX ..ottt 1
SNap RING 45 UNiT436 . ... e e 1
CrOWN RiING e e 1
COorWN Flange . ... e 1
WHEEL HUB - 128 . e e e e 1
Hwx Screw M12x20 Uni 5739-8G . ... ..ot 2
NU T e 8
Cardan Shaft 151390 - S128 ... . i e e 1
Copper Washer D.18 ... e 1
Cap M18x1,5dIN008 . ... .. 1
Bearing 32020 X ... e 2
RiNg 145X75x4.5X15.5 NDr ... o 1
BOLT M1BX1,5X68 10.9-128 ... e e e 8
HUB ASSEMBLY ... e e e e e e e 1
Articulated Joint Lh - S128 .. ... . e 1
Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3 109



300 Engine Components

301.1 608327 Cooling System

Thermostatic By-pass Valve

September 2024

TO SN GTH250616M-274
CONFIGURATION

:
Q;;(@ ’ o -

r]ﬂ%}

Lio ik " FROM SN GTH250616M-275

CONFIGURATION [

FOR P.N. 09.4601.0082 FROM
SN GTH250616M-266

110

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

10

11

12

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

24

25

01.0001.0204GT

01.0031.0299GT

01.0023.0054GT

51.0811.4418GT

01.0001.0254GT

01.0001.0252GT

04.0227.0058GT

53.3001.6747GT

53.3001.6789GT

53.3200.0060GT

53.3200.0088GT

01.4032.0004GT

09.4670.0028GT

09.4670.0028GT

01.0031.0055GT

01.4032.0003GT

07.0712.0234GT

01.0023.0055GT

53.3001.6806GT

07.0712.0154GT

07.4501.0287GT

07.0712.0164GT

53.3001.5500GT

04.0227.0068GT

09.0805.0000GT

07.0712.0162GT

07.0712.0261GT

01.0003.0210GT

Description

SCREW M8X45 UNI 5737 8.8ZN .....................
FLAT WASHER D8 UNIG593ZN ...........coovinennt.

NUT,M8 UNI74736S ZN ...... ...,

Radiator Lateral Su
To SN GTH250616 274

SCREW M8X20 UNI57398.8ZN .....................

SCREW M8X16 UNI57398.82ZN .....................

To SN GTH250616M-274

CLAMP DN 40/60 LG12 ... .. ..o

Radiator Hose ...

Radiator Manifold .............. ... . i

Complete Radiator
To SN GTH250616M-414

Complete Radiator
From SN GTH250616M-415

WASHER,LOCK,M10,DIN127 .........................

INSULATOR

To SN GTH250616M-274

INSULATOR
From SN GTH250616M-275

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6592ZN ..............cooennt.

SpringWasherD8ZN ...,
VALVE ...
Stop NutM1OUNI74736S ZN ............. ...t
RubberHose ...
Fan ...
SBNSOr ottt
Fan Guard ........... . i
HOSE, UPPER RADIATOR ... ...
CLAMPDN22/32LG 9 ...
RUBBERHOSE ...
Radiator
To SN GTH250616M-414

Radiator
From SN GTH250616M-415

SCREW M8X50 UNI593188ZN ..............cooutt.

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

300 Engine Components
301.1 608327 Cooling System

Qty.

GTH-2506 AU.3

111



300 Engine Components

301.1 608327 Cooling System

Thermostatic By-pass Valve

September 2024

TO SN GTH250616M-274
CONFIGURATION

:
Q;;(@ ’ o -

r]ﬂ%}

Lio ik " FROM SN GTH250616M-275

CONFIGURATION [

FOR P.N. 09.4601.0082 FROM
SN GTH250616M-266

112

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
301.1 608327 Cooling System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
26 54.0100.0005GT WASHER .. ... e e 5
27 54.0100.0135GT PULLEY - GTHS510 ...ttt e e e e e e 1
28 09.4670.0029GT lIrJCJsuslla\ltOC-r}'I"\/ll-iZFS%BS‘lOeSI)\(/l _2207 g T 1
29 07.0712.0175GT CAP,RADIATOR, DEUT Z ... e 1
30 07.0501.0026GT LEVEL INDICATOR B/47 .. e e e e 1
31 07.0501.0027GT  Copper Washer ... ... i e e 1
32 07.0712.0183GT  CONVEYOT ...ttt ettt et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e et e et e e 1
33 04.0227.0051GT CLAMP DN 10/16 LG O ...ttt e e et e e e 4
34 07.0712.0165GT  Alternator GUArd COVEN .. ... ...ttt e e e e e 1
35 54.0100.0127GT  PUIEY ..ot e e e e e 1
36 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... e e e e 4
37 01.0003.0959GT Screw M10 X 40 LG.8.8 ZN UNI 5931 ... . . e 4
38 07.0712.0239GT  SPRING ... . e e e 1
39 07.0712.0235GT  PLUG .. .ottt e e e e e e e e e e 1
40 07.0712.0236GT  SEAL ... 1
41 07.0712.0241GT ELEMENT THERMAL .. e e e e 1
42 07.0712.0237GT  HOUSING ... .ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
43 07.0712.0240GT  SPIING ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
44 07.0712.0238GT  ADAPTER ...\t e e e e e 1
45 07.0712.0242GT  SNAP RING . ..o e e e e e e 1
46 51.0811.4764GT '?gagll(\letGTH250616M-274 .............................................................. 1
47 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 1
48 01.0001.1458GT SCREW MBX35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e e e 1
49 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e 1
50 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ... e 1
51 1260357GT (F)cl)lF gg](t)zLErE{é'il;]EéZ\./%rsion .............................................................. 1
52 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ... .. i 4
53 51.0811.4763GT E{g%k%tN GTHRBOB1EMLR7S 7 1T T 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 113



300 Engine Components

301.1 608327 Cooling System

Thermostatic By-pass Valve

September 2024

TO SN GTH250616M-274
CONFIGURATION

:
Q;;(@ ’ o -

r]ﬂ%}

Lio ik " FROM SN GTH250616M-275

CONFIGURATION [

FOR P.N. 09.4601.0082 FROM
SN GTH250616M-266

114

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

301.1 608327 Cooling System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

54 07.0501.0052GT  Bracket Kit ... ... e e e e e 1

55 07.0501.0097GT  DIPSTICK ... e e e e e e e e e 1

56 04.0227.0503GT  Clam .ottt et e e et e et e e e e e e e 2
Genie.

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 115



300 Engine Components September 2024

302.1 608328 Injection, Accelerator - Stage IIIA Engine

Genie
by

116 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 608328 Injection, Accelerator - Stage IlIA Engine

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4656.0020GT Complete Throttle Pedal ............ .. e 1
2 55.0208.0114GT  Air Suction Manifold AssembIly . ...... ..o i 1
3 01.0001.0057GT SCREW TE M14X100UNI 5737 8. .. .. e 2
4 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ... ottt e e e e 2
5 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ...t 8
6 01.0001.1465GT SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .ottt e 3
7 04.4227.0016GT CLAMP DB0 HOLE 10.5 ... e e e e 5
8 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... . e et 2
9 09.4604.0076GT  SENSOK . ..\ttt ettt ettt et e et e e e et e e e e e 1
10 07.0723.0089GT  SEAL ST RIP ...t e Oh§l
11 53.3001.6749GT  Air Filter Manifold . ... ... ... e e 1
12 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e e e 2
13 04.0227.0000GT  Clamp B0X80 . .. ...ttt ettt ettt et et e e e e 4
14 01.0001.0154GT SCREW,TE,MBX16 UNI 8.8 ZN ... .. . e 2
15 51.0811.4533GT  Air filter SUPPOIt . ... e e e e 1
16 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ... e e e 2
17 07.0700.0040GT Main Air Filter Element .. ... ... e 1
18 07.0700.0041GT Secondary Air Filter Element . ... ... i e 1
19 53.3001.6792GT HOSE,INTAKE .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
20 07.0700.0052GT  Bracket, Air Filter . ... ... e 1
21 09.4604.0069GT  Air Filter Kit ... ... .o e 1
22 07.0700.0035GT  OUtpUt ValVe ... ... . e e e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 117



Y

.

September 2024
Part No. 645057GT

enie

Ger
GTH-2506 AU.3

302.2 608329 Exhaust System - Stage IIIA Engine

300 Engine Components

118




September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.2 608329 Exhaust System - Stage llIA Engine

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 53.3001.6790GT Exhaust TUDE . ....... .. e e e e 1
2 53.3100.0059GT  SHlENCET ...ttt et e e e e e 1
3 09.0803.0347GT  CLAMP B4-67 M8 .. ... ittt et e et et et 1
4 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... .. i e e 2
5 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... . e e 2
6 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... i e 2
7 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 2
8 01.4032.0004GT  WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. ... e e et 2
9 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... e e 2
10 09.0803.0539GT  MUfler Cap ... .oi it e e e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 119



300 Engine Components September 2024

303.1 608330 Hydraulic Pumps

-
0

Q \
®EEG

\J\i
L@@

Genie
by

120 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 608330 Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 826000GT CONNECTOR, SAE10, QUICK CONNECT ... ittt 1

2 09.0805.0171GT  HOSE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 3.n5]
3 See 200 Drive Chassis Components - Figure 608307, ref.66 ............................. Ref
4 See 200 Drive Chassis Components - Figure 608307, ref.67 ............................. Ref
5 09.4670.0027GT  INSUIALOT .. ... .. e e e e 4

6 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 8S ZN ... ittt e 16

7 09.0804.2300GT PUMP,PRE ARRANGEMENT . ... e e 1

8 07.4529.0112GT EEIAZI&K(HA%S.OOSQ ..................................................................

9 07.0713.0061GT  FLANGE ... ...ttt e e e e e e et e 1

10 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt 10

11 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... e e e e 12

12 01.0001.0506GT SCREW M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i 2

13 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN .. ... e e 12

14 04.4238.0088GT  Hydraulic PUMD . ... et e e 1

15 07.0713.0083GT  BELL ...t 1

16 07.0713.0062GT  HUB ...ttt e e et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 1

17 09.4601.0082GT DIESEL ENGINE . ... ... e e e 1

18 51.0811.4413GT SUPPORT,ENGINE,FWHL .. .. e 1

19 51.0811.4841GT ENGINE SUPPORT ...ttt e e e e e e 1

20 51.0811.4414GT SUPPORT,ENGINE,FRONT L ... e e 1

21 01.0001.0401GT SCREW,TE,M12X40 UNI 8.8 ZN .. ... .. it e 10
22 07.0701.0268GT  S0Ien0id ValVe .. ...ttt 1

23 07.0701.0267GT  SOIBNOIA ...\ttt ittt e e et et e et e et e e e e e 2
24 04.4238.0059GT HYDRAULIC PUMP 2 .. e 1

25 07.0501.0050GT  FUEI PUMID ..ttt e e e et e e et e et e et 1

26 07.4501.0067GT  FILTER,OIL ... e e e e e et e e e 1

27 01.0031.0059GT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... . e 4
28 01.0031.0057GT WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN . ... .. e e 12

Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 121



300 Engine Components September 2024

303.1 608330 Hydraulic Pumps

-
0

Q \
®EEG

\J\i
L@@

Genie
by

122 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

303.1 608330 Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 214228GT FILTER, DEUTZ 2.9, FUEL .. ... e e i 1
30 51.0811.4541GT  Filter SUPPOIt . ... o e e e e e e e e 1
31 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i i e e 2
32 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... . e e 4
33 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8B UNI 7473 6S ZN ... it e e e et et 2
34 07.0501.0051GT ALTERNATOR .. oo e e 1
35 1254594GT STARTER,3.2KW,DEUTZ D2.9 ... e e e 1
36 07.4501.0304GT FUEL FILTER .. e e e e et e e et e et et e 1
37 07.0701.0269GT PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE . ... e e 1
38 07.0722.0053GT VALVE,LOAD SENSE .. ... i e e e e 1
39 01.0003.0255GT SCREW M10X25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e e 8
40 07.0701.0241GT  VALVE ... e e e e e e 1
41 01.4001.0069GT SCREW M16X40 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN .. ..ot e 2
42 01.4032.0007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN ...t e e e e e e e 4
43 01.0031.0099GT FLATWASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN ... e e 2
44 01.4001.0045GT Screw TE MS5X10 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ...t e e e 4
45 07.0701.0270GT MAX PRESSURE VALVE . ... e e e e e 2
46 01.0001.0651GT Screw TE M16X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... o e e 4
47 01.4032.0001GT WASHER,SPRING,D5 ZN ... . e e e 4
48 07.0701.0211GT  O-RING,R909154589 REXROTH . ... i e e i 1
49 07.4529.0214GT  SEAL KIT oot et e e e e e et e e e e 1
50 07.4501.0285GT rFe%EII?:'eDdR(I)EfEIE;(-)r’IIE.I(§285 ................................................................ 1
51 01.0001.0508GT SCREW, M12X40, UNI 5739, 8.8 ZN . ... i e 16
52 01.0031.0053GT FLAT WASHER D5 UNIB592 ZN ... ... . e e 4
53 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 4
54 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... . e e e 4
55 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN . ... .. e 4
56 09.0806.0066GT  Pipe Fitting A 90 M16X1.5 XD. 12 ...ttt et e 3
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 123



300 Engine Components September 2024

303.1 608330 Hydraulic Pumps

-
0

Q \
®EEG

\J\i
L@@

Genie
by

124 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 608330 Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
57 09.0806.0063GT  Pipe Fitting M16X1.5 X D. 10 ...ttt et e 1
58 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/16 LG O ...t e e e e e e 8
59 T09.0805.0070GT FLEXIBLE HOSE,D12X18(1EACH-1INCh) ... . i e OES
60 09.0805.0171GT  HOSE ...ttt et e ettt e e e e e e 0h71
61 T09.0805.0070GT FLEXIBLE HOSE,D12X18(1EACH-1INCh) ... .. oo 2%
62 09.0805.0171GT  HOSE ...t e e e e e 3h?”’|
63 824673GT SENSOR,LOW PRESSURE,DEUTZ 2.9 ... ...t 1
64 07.4501.0291GT  SENSOR . ...ttt e et e e 1
65 07.4501.0289GT  Belt ...\ttt 1
66 07.0701.0271GT  SUPERCHARGING VALVE . ...t e e 1
67 1293433GT CONNECTOR, SAE12, QUICK CONNECT ...ttt 1
68 07.4501.0303GT Complete Fuel Pre-Filter . ........ ..o i e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 125



September 2024

400 Cab Components

Part No. 645057GT

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

401.1 608335 Cabin, Viewv1

126




September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
401.1 608335 Cabin, Viewv1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0165GT  RIGHT SIDE GLASS ...ttt e e e e 1
2 130163GT WEATHERSTRIP,DOUBLE BULB .. ... ottt e 4.1
replaces 07.0723.0433GT m
3 07.0723.0169GT  Screw TSPEIMBXA0 . ... ...ttt e e e e e 2
4 07.0723.0114GT  NylOn Washer . ... ... e e e e e e et e et e 16
5 07.0723.0096GT RUBBER ... ... 2
6 07.0723.0281GT  SUPPORT ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e 1
7 07.0723.0412GT  SUN ViSOT ..ttt ettt et et e et e e et et e e et et e et e e et e 1
8 07.0723.0039GT SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG ... ... i e e 10
9 07.0723.0411GT  PVC HOOK ...\ttt et e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
10 01.0023.0051GT NUT,STOP,M4 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...\t 2
11 07.0703.0509GT EE&\J&ESEJ%%OCUSHION ............................................................ 1
12 09.0803.0569GT  BUSh ... ..o 1
13 07.0723.0491GT  Light ... oo e e e 1
14 07.0723.0627GT  SCIBW ..ottt ettt et e e ettt e et et e et e e e e e 7
15 01.0019.0105GT NUT MTO UNI 5588 B8S ZN ... ..ot e e 2
16 09.4610.0021GT  Complete Seat ... ...t e e e e 1
17 07.0703.0508GT  SEAT, CUSHION BACK .. .. e e 1
18 09.4610.0027GT  BELT,SEAT AB073. 104 . ..ottt e e e e e e 1
19 07.0723.0227GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ttt ettt et e et e e e e e e 1
20 07.0703.0484GT  Seat MICroSWItCN . . ...t e e e e e 1
21 09.4610.0057GT  BUBBLE LEVEL .. ...t 2
22 01.4006.0002GT SCREW M4X15 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ... . e 4
23 07.0723.0335GT  WIPER MOTOR . ...ttt et et et e et e e e e e e 1
24 07.0723.0168GT  UPPEr Glass ...ttt ettt et ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
24-  07.0723.0654GT CapSeal
gﬁgeirt]r;ilsdlgrlg'pggsssegild%qtfri]rg\t/(tairg?]cr)elzglacement of Upper Glass 07.0723.0168GT, if
25 07.0723.0336GT  WIPER ARM ... e e 1
26 07.0723.0013GT  Brush / Wiper Blade 800 MM . ... ... e e 1
27 07.0723.0657GT  Windshield GIass . ... ...t e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 127



September 2024

400 Cab Components

Part No. 645057GT

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

401.1 608335 Cabin, Viewv1

128




September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
401.1 608335 Cabin, Viewv1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 130163GT ¥522£E0%$J7F§'§b3%’§+"5 BULB ..o 3h§
29 09.4670.0030GT Lower Vibration Damping . ... ......ouiiiniiit et e e e e e 2
30 01.0031.0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB592 ZN ... ... e e 2
31 01.4001.0104GT Screw TE M16X120 UNI 5737 8.8ZN . ... .. . i e 4
32 09.4670.0031GT  Upper Vibration Damping .. .......ooinioi i e e 2
33 09.0803.0571GT  ShIM ..ot e e e e e 1

34 09.0803.0570GT  BUSH ... 1

35 01.4031.0001GT WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI 6593,ZN .. .. ... .. .. i 4
36 641042GT GLAS S ST O . 5
37 07.0723.0055GT RUBBER PLUG D10 ..ottt ettt e e e 1

38 07.0723.0054GT RUBBER PLUG D25 ... ...t e e e e e e e 2
39 01.0023.0058GT NUT,STOP,M16 UNI 7473 8S ZN . ... . i e 6
40 56.0010.0005GT Flashing Beacon ... ...t ettt e e 1

41 07.0723.0651GT  BraCKet ... ... e e e 1

42 07.0723.0652GT  Flashing Beacon SUPPOIT . ... ...ttt e e e i i 1

42-  07.0723.0712GT  Plug, 2-terminal . .......... .o e e

43 09.4610.0025GT SHOCK ABSORBER, SEAT . ... e 1

44 07.0723.0487GT  DECAI .. .ottt e e e e e e 1

45 07.0723.0198GT  TAP o e 1

46 09.0803.0568GT AP « vt eeet ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e 2
47 901238GT SCOREW L 1

48 01.0001.0303GT Screw TE M10X45 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. .. .ot e 1

49 07.0723.0226GT RUBBER HOSE . ... .ot e e e e e e 1m
50 07.0723.0516GT GASKET, RUBBER .. ... .. e e e e 1

51 07.0723.0224GT  Spray NOZzZIE . . ... ... e e e e e e 1

52 01.4031.0007GT WASHER,FLAT, D4 UNI 6592, ZN ... ... e e 2
53 09.0803.0359GT  Magnet ... ...ttt e et et e 1

54 09.0803.0358GT  Elastic Cable . .........oiii e e 1

Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 129



September 2024

400 Cab Components

Part No. 645057GT

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

401.1 608335 Cabin, Viewv1

130




September 2024 400 Cab Components

401.1 608335 Cabin, Viewv1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
55 51.0811.4707GT Inclinometer SUPPOIt . . ... .ot et e e e e e e e e 1
56 01.4001.0061GT PHILLIPS SCREW M4X20 UNI 76887 . ... .ottt e 2
57 07.0723.0104GT RETAINER . ... e e e e e e e 2
58 51.1100.0040GT €ab StruCtUre .. ... ..ot e e e e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 131



400 Cab Components September 2024

402.1 608336 Cabin, View 2

> &
25 B,

~ \'

g«
@)

Genie
by

132 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
402.1 608336 Cabin, View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0432GT REAR GLASS ...t e e e 1
2 130163GT WEATHERSTRIP,DOUBLE BULB .. ... ottt e 6m
replaces 07.0723.0433GT
3 07.0723.0176GT  SCREW,TSPEI M8BX 25 . ... .t n 2
4 07.0723.0114GT  NylOn Washer . ... ... e e e e e e et e et e 16
5 07.0723.0155GT  HINGE . ... e e e e 2
6 07.0723.0181GT  PIN L. et e e 2
7 07.0723.0441GT  SCREW,TCEI M5X50 .. ...ttt ettt e e e e e e n 2
8 07.0723.0434GT TOGGLE LEVER,COMPLETE .. ... . e e 2
9 641042GT GLAS S ST O . 3
10 07.0723.0236GT  STOP PAD ...ttt e e e e e e 2
11 07.0723.0719GT SCREW,TCB+M5X80 UNI 7687 . .. ...\ttt e e 1
12 07.0723.0024GT MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE . ... ... e 1
13 07.0723.0042GT  MIITOr .. ottt ettt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 1
14 07.0723.0684GT UPPER DOOR FRAME WITH GLASS ... . e e 1
15 07.0723.0675GT UPPER DOOR FRAME . . ... e e e e 1
16 07.0723.0144GT  DOOR STOP KIT ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
17 07.0723.0429GT CRINKLE WASHER,DM.10 .. ..ttt e e e 1
18 07.0723.0428GT  WASHER,DTOX20 . ...ttt e e e e e e 2
19 07.0723.0427GT  SCREW,TE,MBXT6 ...\ttt ittt et ettt e et et e et et e e e 2
20 07.0723.0426GT UPPER DOOR GLASS . ...t e e e e e e 1
21 07.0723.0410GT  PIN,BXBS ...t 4
22 07.0723.0345GT  BUSHING . .. .. e e e 8
23 07.0723.0645GT LEFT SIDE GLASS ...ttt e e e e 1
24 07.0723.0655GT DOOR COATING . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
25 07.0723.0638GT  Profile . ... 1
26 07.0723.0697GT  HANDLE . ... 1
27 07.0723.0459GT  HaNdIE LOCK ... ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
28 07.0723.057 1GT  KEY o\ttt e e e e e e e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 133



400 Cab Components September 2024

402.1 608336 Cabin, View 2

> &
25 B,

~ \'

g«
@)

Genie
by

134 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 400 Cab Components

402.1 608336 Cabin, View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0723.0421GT  SCREW,TCBHMBX35 .. ..ttt e e e 4
30 641024GT ST O P ot 2
31 07.0723.0172GT  Plate ... oottt e e e e e e e e 1
32 07.0723.0674GT LOWER DOOR FRAME .. ... e e e 1
33 07.0723.0290GT  Sal ...ttt ettt e e e 1
34 07.0723.0157GT HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR . ...ttt e e e 1
35 07.0723.0057GT SCREW,M6-1.0X20MM FHSCS ZP .. ...t 3
36 07.0723.0643GT LOWER DOOR ASSY ...ttt ittt it e e e e e e e e e 1
37 07.0723.0646GT  BELT, DOOR ASSY ...ttt e e e e e e 1
38 07.0723.0075GT  Screw TSPEIMBX16 UNI 5933 . ... . .. e 4
39 07.0723.0419GT PLATE, BELT RETAINING 5519 ... i e e e 2
40 07.0723.0175GT SCREW, MBX20 DIN 933 YZ HCS ... .. i e 8
41 07.0723.0337GT  HANDLE EXTENSION .. ... e e 1
42 07.0723.0672GT  HINGE . ... .o e e e e 4
43 07.0723.0185GT SCREW, MBX30DIN933 YZ HCS .. .. i e e e 3
44 07.0723.0134GT  PLAIN WASHER ... e e e e 2
45 07.0723.0638GT  Profile . ... 1
46 640995GT CLIP 1
47 641004GT TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP e e e e e 1
48 07.0723.0452GT  COVEI .. ettt et et e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1
49 07.0723.0451GT  COVOI ..ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e e et e e e 1
50 07.0723.0453GT  COVOI ...ttt ettt e ettt et e e e e e e e 1
51 07.0723.0456GT External Sound Proofing Panel . ........... .. e 1
52 07.0740.0347GT RUBBER CARPET .. ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
53 07.0723.0036GT  WIPER ARM ... e e e 1
54 641019GT HANDLE . . 1
55 52.1200.5300GT Water Tank Cover (Black Cap) ........c..oiitiiiii e e 1
56 07.0723.0494GT  SUPPORT ...\ttt e e e e e e e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

135



400 Cab Components September 2024

402.1 608336 Cabin, View 2

> &
25 B,

~ \'

g«
@)

Genie
by

136 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 400 Cab Components

402.1 608336 Cabin, View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

57 07.0723.0444GT SCREW,TPEIMBX30 . ...\ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

58 07.0723.0446GT  WINDSCREEN WIPER BRUSH .. ... e e e 2

59 07.0723.0182G T  SEAL ..ottt e e 1

60 07.0723.0445GT  WINDSCREEN WIPER MOTOR ... e e e 1

61 07.0723.0827 G T SO BW ..ttt ittt et et e et et e et e e e e e e e 3
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 137



400 Cab Components September 2024

|
403.1 608337 Front Protection Grid

Genie
by

138 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 400 Cab Components

403.1 608337 Front Protection Grid

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... oot 4

2 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ...t e e e e e e 4

3 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN . ... .. e e e 4

4 51.0903.5193GT  Front Grille .. .. .. ...ttt e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 139



September 2024

400 Cab Components

404.1 608338 Heater

enie

G

GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT

140



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
404.1 608338 Heater

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.0806.0058GT  HOSE Fitting ... ... oo e e 2
2 07.0723.0149GT  FILTER ... e e e e e e e e e 1
3 07.0723.0893 G T GOV ..ttt ittt ettt e e ettt e ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
4 07.0723.0090GT  BALL-GRIP . ... e 2
5 07.0723.0076GT  Plain Washer DBX18 . ... ... .t e e e 2
6 07.0723.0660GT  CONVEYOI ..ttt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e ettt e 1
7 07.0723.0661GT  AIrHOSE ..ttt e e e e e e e e OFE
8 07.0723.0484GT  AIR HOSE .. ... e et e e e O;ﬁ
9 07.0723.0658GT miladgg \Ié&i]’clt\i/r?g and Knob T 1
10 04.4227.0012GT  ClamMID .ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e 4
11 07.0723.0194GT Rubber Hose LG. 1000 . ...ttt e e et e et e e 9m
12 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/16 LG O ...\ttt e e e e e e e 6
13 07.0723.0523GT Electrical Harness .. ...t e e 1
14 07.0723.0694GT  COVET ..ttt ittt et e e et ettt ettt e e e 1
15 07.0723.0T09G T S BW ..\ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e 5
16 07.0723.0108GT  AIrInlet ..o 1
17 07.0723.0010GT  AIr Inlet ... .ottt et e e e 2
18 640985GT HE AT ER ..ot e e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 141



September 2024

400 Cab Components

405.1 608339 Dashboard

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

142



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
405.1 608339 Dashboard

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 52.1200.5523GT  Oil TANK ABS COVEI . ..ttt ittt et e et e e e e e 1
2 07.0723.0638GT  Profile ...t e 1
3 52.1200.5522GT Upper Front Dashboard ... ....... ... e e 1
4 52.1200.5521GT Lower Front Dashboard .......... ... e 1
5 52.1200.5519GT COVER, BOX, ABS . ... e e 1
6 52.1200.5502GT Dashboard .. ............oiuiuitit i e e et e 1
7 56.0017.0049GT SWITCH,STEERING MODE .. ... .. e e 1
8 07.0703.0429GT égggégaTSEEiﬁ:INﬁevn%Dfl t%IrEnLECTOR ................................................. 1
9 56.0012.0053GT g(?rﬁale‘{(e)%all.trc% ?t\éVrTI]TgCT I?e(r)nVER ..................................................... 1
10 56.0017.0046GT g\éerL%Te%(ev\i/tEﬁltem 10+ ftem 44 111 1
11 56.0017.0044GT  SWitch CONtaCt ... ...ttt e e e e 2
12 56.0017.0039GT  CaD - vt ieet ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 7
13 56.0015.0007GT Dashboard COVET . .. ...ttt e e e e e 1
14 07.0723.0640GT  AirInlet Fitting .. .. ..o 2
15 56.0017.0054GT E,gm p?l‘g\tltlaTSCvl\;:tghOI}{e%R15 e 33 | 1
16 56.0016.0105GT  DISP LAY ..ttt et e 1
17 07.0723.0039GT SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG ... ... i e 9
18 07.0723.0493GT WIRE-O BINDING FOR LOAD CHARTS ... e 1
19 56.0016.0107GT FWD/REVERSE SWITCH ASSEMBLY ...t 1
20 07.0723.0104GT  RETAINER . ... e e e e e e e 6
21 07.0723.0639GT Al Inlet ... 2
22 56.0015.0005GT Complete Switchs Panel ............. i e 1
23 07.0703.0727GT  Switch - Start ENQINe ... ..ot e e 1
24 56.0021.0158GT Boom Control Unit . ... ... e e e 1
25 07.0703.0532GT  CONT ACT ...ttt it ittt et et e e e e e e e e et et e 1
26 07.0703.0420GT  KEY ..ttt e e e e e 1
27 07.0723.0493GT WIRE-O BINDING FOR LOAD CHARTS ...t e 1
28 56.0017.0130GT Road Lights SWitch COVEr ... ... .o e e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 143



September 2024

400 Cab Components

405.1 608339 Dashboard

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

144



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
405.1 608339 Dashboard

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 52.1200.5525GT Front Steering Column COVer ... ... . it e e 1
30 56.0016.0091GT Emergency SWItCh . ... ... i e e 1
31 52.1200.5526GT Rear Steering Column COVET ... ...ttt e e e 1
32 56.0016.0180GT Complete JOYSHCK . ... ... e et e 1
33 56.0017.0132GT  Switch Contact .. ... i e 2
T iete Switoh lfam 34 + ltem 37 1T 1
35 56.0016.0106GT RIGHT LEVER .. ... e e e e e e 1
36 07.0723.0571GT  KEY .t e e e e 2
37 56.0017.0070GT IC_)I(?nljp;ll-e?gVS”v-viCtthItce)%Eg wltem 34 I 1
38 09.0803.0572GT THREADED CLIP M5 ... e e 4
39 52.1200.5518GT Instruments Dashboard ................ oo e e 1
40 01.4001.0164GT ggga ¥g llc\)ﬂ(:dfk)it;?n%.g Z?SUtON |Szg§r7ing Colump 6
41 56.0017.0087 GT  KEY ...ttt e 1
42 07.0741.0010GT  Push BUHtON Cap . ... ..ottt e e e e e 1
43 07.0741.0174GT  MICROSWITCH . ... e e e e e e e 1
44 07.0741.0023GT PROPORTIONAL ROLLER .. .. e e 1
45 07.0741.0224GT Complete Handle ... ... . e e 1
46 56.0016.0082GT Rubber Protection . ........... . i e 1
47 07.0741.0225GT  Functions Abilitation Microswitch ........ ... . i 1
48 52.1200.5548GT  Panel .. ... 1
49 55.0511.0002GT Complet Rear Side Dashboard . ............ ..o e e 1
50 56.0017.0141GT  SWITCH TYCO ..ottt e e e 1
51 07.0723.0641GT  PlUg D.38 ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
52 07.0703.0728GT  Plug D.30 ...ttt e e e e e 1
53 52.1200.5547GT  Plate ... ..ot 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 145



500 Boom Components September 2024

501.1 608340 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

PE® © @@

Genie
by

146 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 500 Boom Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
501.1 608340 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0201.3943GT 1st Telescopic Element ......... .. i e 1
2 51.0201.3944GT %_gdSTﬁ!ecs;%_o é%(I)Eé?ré’ngpztm ............................................................. 1
2 51.0201.3973GT %?grrngl.er\?.C%%zEfls%%?gé-zsz ........................................................... 1
3 54.0202.0006GT Bushing DB 50/58 LG.55 . . ... .ot tieeeeeeeeeen 2
4 54.0000.0262GT  PIN ... 1
5 01.4001.0012GT SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. .. it e 1
6 01.0023.0057GT STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 8S ZN ... it 1
7 54.0000.0258GT Extension Cylinder FOOt Pin . ... . i e e 1
8 01.0001.0357GT SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN .. ... .. .ot 1
9 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 .. .. e e 14
10 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... .t 9
11 01.4003.0000GT SCREW M4X16 UNI5931 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 2
12 07.0726.0043GT  SLIDING BLOCK HOLDER .. ... e e e 2
13 02.0117.0119GT  GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8 ...\ttt e e e e e 1
14 54.0004.0133GT Extension Cylinder Head Pin . ........ ..o i e 1
15 54.0705.0048GT  SLIDING GUIDE ... ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e n 2
16 54.0000.0259G T  PIN .. 1
17 01.4001.0008GT SCREW M10X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... .ottt 2
18 01.0023.0055GT  Stop NUt MT10 UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt e 2
19 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e e 4
20 01.0001.0209GT SCREW M8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 1
21 54.0705.0069GT WEAR PAD,200X60X20 .. ...\ttt ettt et e e et 4
22 54.0200.0000GT  BUSHING MT0X8.5 ...\ttt et e et e e e e 1
23 01.4006.0013GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN . ... i e e 4
24 51.0811.4131GT  SHIM, WEAR PAD,100X6B0X T ... ..ttt e et n 6
25 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN ... .. it 8
26 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt 4
27 54.0200.0001GT  BUSHING M10X 13,5 .. it 8
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 147



500 Boom Components September 2024

501.1 608340 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

PE® © @@

Genie
by

148 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 500 Boom Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
501.1 608340 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 54.0705.0049GT  WEAR PAD,100X6B0X T2 ...\ttt ettt e ettt e e e e 2
29 54.0705.0037GT  SLIDING GUIDE .. ...\ttt ittt e et e e et e et 2
30 51.0811.4240GT SHIM,WEAR PAD,B0X200X T ...ttt e e e n 6
31 54.0705.0047GT Lower Rear Pad 100X25X15 . ... i e e e e 2
32 01.4003.0041GT SCREW M8X16 DIN 7984 8.8 ZN ... ... .ttt e 3
33 01.0003.0205GT SCREW M8X25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN . ... .ot 2
34 01.4006.0004GT SCREW M8X20 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ... .. i e e 1
35 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... . e e e e e 6
36 51.0811.2600GT ?c())g.l%\l.G(LBJ_I_DHIESO61 BRLpgq | 1
37 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN ... ...ttt 2
38 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e e 4
39 51.0811.4241GT  SHIM,WEAR PAD,B0X60X T . ...ttt e e e e e n 2
40 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e 1
41 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ... .. i 8
42 51.0810.2700GT ?oog_l%\l_Gcl-fH'EESOM BRLp3q T 1
43 51.0811.2700GT ?c?gE\I.GéJ'I'DHESOM BRLpaq T 1
44 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i 6
45 54.0000.0263GT Levelling Cylinder Head Pin . ... e e 1
46 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ...t e e e e e 2
47 51.0903.1300GT PROTECTIVE BRACKET . ...t e 1
48 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i 4
49 54.0100.0151GT  SHIM L. 2
50 09.0803.0357GT BOOM LEVEL INDICATOR ...\ttt ittt e e et ettt 1
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 149



500 Boom Components September 2024

502.1 608341 Manual Fork Attachment

Genie
by

150 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 500 Boom Components

|
502.1 608341 Manual Fork Attachment

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 53.3001.0500GT MANIFOLD, BOOM HOSES .. ... it 1
2 04.0600.0228GT CAP FITTING F 172" BSP ...t e e e e e 1
3 04.0600.0087GT  PIPE FITTING 90 . ...\ttt e e e et e e e e e e et e 2
4 04.4210.0019GT QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2 . .. e 1
5 04.4210.0018GT QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2 .. .o e e 1
6 04.0607.0141GT PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16 ORFS . ... .. . e 2
7 54.0000.0235GT  PIN ..t e e e 1
8 01.0001.0156GT SCREW MB6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... oot e 3
9 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ...ttt e e e et 3
10 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 8BS ZN . .. .ottt e 2
11 01.0001.0104GT SCREW M6BX40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 2
12 51.0400.5018GT Fork AttaChment . . ... ... e e 1
13 54.00071.0081GT  PIN ..ot e 2
14 09.0803.0406GT  LANYARD, PIN ... e e e e e 1
15 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN . ... ... i e e 3
16 02.4102.0012GT  RING PIN . e et e e e e et e e et e 1
17 01.4001.0008GT SCREW M10X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ..ottt 2
18 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ..ottt e 2
19 54.0000.0260GT  PIN ... 1
20 54.0201.0073GT  BUSHING 45/52X50 . ...ttt e e e e e e e et i 2
21 54.0000.0261GT  PiN .ttt e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 151



500 Boom Components September 2024

503.1 608342 Standard Forks

Genie
by

152 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 500 Boom Components

503.1 608342 Standard Forks

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.1301.9166GT Floating Fork Support Plate . ......... ... e e 1
2 51.1300.5400GT FORK (4" WIDE X 48" LONG) . ....iittt it e e e e e 2
3 54.0000.0068GT  PIN, FORK . ... e e e e et e e e 1
4 54.0100.0027GT  WASHER ... . e e 2
5 01.0001.0409GT SCREW M12X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e e 1
6 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN ... .. o i e 1
7 01.4041.0005GT DOWEL M12X25 UNI 5927 12.9 ZN .. ... e e 2
8 01.4019.0004GT NUT M12 UNIB580 ... e e e et e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 153



500 Boom Components September 2024

504.1 608343 Cylinders

Genie
by

154 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 500 Boom Components

|
504.1 608343 Cylinders

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 53.0100.3210GT CYLINDER,EXTENSION ... ... 1
to SN GTH250615B-172

1 53.0100.3230GT CYLINDER, EXTENSION ... e e e e 1
from SN GTH250615B-173

2 07.0721.0121GT  Cylinder Gasket Kit .. ... ... .. .o e e e 1

3 04.4239.0005GT  SAFETY VALVE ... e e e e 2

4 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... . it 4

5 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN .. ...ttt e e e e 4

6 01.0001.0206GT SCREW MB8X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ...\ttt e 4

7 07.0721.0123GT  Seal Kit CyliNder . . . ... e e e e e e e i 1

8 07.0705.0085GT  SEAL KIT ..t e e e e e e e e 1

9 53.0400.1809GT it Cylinder 1
to SN GTH250615B-172

9 53.0400.1817GT  CYLINDER, TILT et e e e e e e 1
from SN GTH250615B-173

10 04.4239.0052GT  Safety Valve .. ... e e 1

11 01.0003.0208GT SCREW,TCEI,M8X40 UNI 8.8ZN .. ... ... e 12

12 07.0721.0122GT  Cylinder Gasket Kit .. ... i e e 1

13 54.0000.0256GT  Lifting Cylinder FOOt Pin ... ... e e 1

14 04.4239.0051GT  SAFETY VALVE . ... e e e e e e 1

15 04.4239.0004GT  SAFETY VALVE . ... e e e 2

16 53.0300.2215GT CYLINDER,SLAVE e 1
to SN GTH250615B-172

16- 07.0721.0019GT  BALL JOINT Lttt e e e e e e e e 2

16B  53.0300.2219GT CYLINDER,SLAVE e e e 1
from SN GTH250615B-173

16B-  07.0721.0019GT  BALL JOINT ..o e e e e e e e e e e 2

18 07.0721.0120GT  Cylinder Gasket Kit .. ... ... ... e 1

19 53.0000.3811GT CYLINDER LIFT e e 1
to SN GTH250615B-172

19 53.0000.3823GT CYLINDER, LIFT 1
from SN GTH250615B-173

20 07.0705.0081GT SEAL KIT 2
not available for sale, buy 04.4239.0005GT

21 54.0000.0264GT Lifting Cylinder Head Pin . ... ... ... i e 1

22 01.4001.0003GT SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ...ttt 2

23 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 8BS ZN ... 2

Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 155



September 2024

500 Boom Components

505.1 608344 First Section Pipes And Clamps

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

156



September 2024 500 Boom Components

505.1 608344 First Section Pipes And Clamps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 53.3402.1900GT  PIPE, 5510 ..\ttt ittt ettt 1
2 53.3402.1800GT 89?2529.0082 SealRing 7 1
3 09.0803.0043GT  SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16 ..ttt e e et et e e et e e e e 12
4 01.0003.0157GT  SCREW M6X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ... ..\ttt ittt et 16
5 09.0803.0060GT CLAMP,DOUBLE, D16 . ...\ttt et et ettt 4
6 09.0803.0523GT DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE D18 ... i e 4
7 01.0001.0258GT SCREW M8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 4
8 53.3402.2000GT  PIPE, 5510 ..\ttt ettt ettt e e e 1
9 53.3402.2100GT  PIPE, 55710 ..\ttt ittt ettt e e 1
10 53.3402.2200GT  PIPE, 551 ..\ttt ettt e et e 1
11 53.3402.2300GT  PIPE, 5510 ...t 1
12 01.0003.0158GT SCREW,TCEILMBX30 UNI 8.8 ZN . .. ... it 8

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 157



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

601.1 608346 Fork Balancing

LEVELLING CYLINDER : \

~#%a  MAIN VALVE

=

Ganie
158 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 608346 Fork Balancing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.0800.0025GT  Bushing 45-55 LG 50 ... ..ttt e e 1
2 54.0202.0004GT  BUSHING . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
3 04.0607.0141GT PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16 ORFS .. ... ... . i 2
4 01.0001.0211GT SCREW M8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 1
5 04.0607.0111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS .. ... . . e 4
6 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. . i e 2
7 54.0000.0261GT  PiN ...ttt e e e e 1
8 04.0605.1040GT Egrllé%%\:ean\)aeirll;ﬁg’li?gfzrr I;igse- ing X 1/26110 FD 13/16"-16 180° M.24X1,5 ............... 1
9 Egnlé%%\;eawgﬁéﬁéli?gfg lF:”igg F2i§ X 1/2 6160 FD 13/16"-16 180° M.24X1,5 ............... 1
10 01.0001.0308GT Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. .. .ottt 1
11 01.0023.0055GT  Stop NUut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ..ottt e e e 1
12 54.0000.0257GT  Pin L. 142 ..t e 1
13 02.0117.0101GT  GREASE NIPPLE G1/8 . ... e 1
14 07.0721.0117GT  SNAP RING ... e e e 4
15 07.0721.0019GT  BALL JOINT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e 2
16 04.0605.1425GT Hose R1 X 1/4 950 F90 9/16"-18 F90 9/16"-18 ORFS 45° ... ... .. ... ... iiiiiiiiiiia... 1
17 04.0607.0122GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... . e 2
18 04.0607.0124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS . ... ... . e 2
19 04.0605.1474GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 1250 FD 13/16"-16 MD 16 SDIN24 ................cciiiiinn... 2
20 04.0605.1265GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 1050 FD-F90 13/16-16 ORFS ..............cciiiiiiiiina... 1
21 04.0605.1481GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 1050 FD - F90 ALTA (56 mm ) 13/16-16 ORFS .................. 1
22 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e 1
23 04.0605.1427GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 420 F90-FD 1 3/16"-120RFS ... ... i, 1
24 04.0605.0986GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 450 F90 - FD 13/16-16 ORFS ...... ... ... ... iiiiiiiia... 1
25 OROSOSISIGT ot GylnderDosl et LR 910 20930 10 100 SE ISIIOORFS |
26 54.0100.0152GT  SHIM ...t e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 159



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
602.1 608347 Auxiliary Circuits

Genie
by

160 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

602.1 608347 Auxiliary Circuits

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 6010 FD 13/16"-16 - 180° M.24X1,5 ....... ... i, 1
no longer available, refer Pos. 5

2 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 6000 FD 13/16"-16 - 180° M.24X1,5 ... ... . i, 1
no longer available, refer Pos. 5

3 04.0605.0626GT HOSE R2X1/2LG 1100 F90 13/16 MD 16 SDIN 24 . ... ... . i 2

4 04.0607.0111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS ... ... e 2

5 04.0605.1608GT Double Hose 1/2 - SF -R.SP.180° ... 1

for first replacement till SN GTH250615B-231, order kit 58.2513.9219GT

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 161



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

|
603.1 608348 Boom Extension

Genie
by

162 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

603.1 608348 Boom Extension

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 06.0442.0122GT BONDED RING /2" L. e e e e 4

2 04.0214.0035GT DRILLED SCREW 1/2 BSP .. i e e e e 2

3 04.0605.1423GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG1150 FOO0 ALTA (65 ) 13/16 MD 16S DIN 24° .................. 2

4 04.0607.0111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS ... ... .. e 2
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 163



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

604.1 608349 Boom Lifting

., MAIN VALVE

~ BOOM LIFTING

Genie
by

164 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

604.1 608349 Boom Lifting

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 04.0607.0111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS ... ... i e 4

2 04.0607.0109GT PIPE FITTING,90 M-F 13/16-16 .. ... 0ttt e e e 2

3 04.0605.1428GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 1060 FD - F90 13/16"-16 ORFS ........ ... .. ittt 1

4 04.0605.1429GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 1100 FD - F90 13/16"-16 ORFS ........ ... .. .. i . 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 165



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

605.1 608350 Service Brake

MAIN VALVE

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

166



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
605.1 608350 Service Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0607.0131GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS ... .. .o e 2
2 06.0442.0054GT  WASHER ... .. e e e e 1
3 1292022-5906GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3260, STR, BANJO .. ...t e 2
4 05.4309.0002GT BRAKE RESERVOIR W/BRACKET .. ..t 1
5 04.0227.0054GT CLAMP DN 15/25 LG 9 ...ttt e e 2
6 07.0723.0092GT  RUDDEN HOSE ... ..ottt e e e e e e 1m
7 09.4656.0015GT Complete Brake Pedal . ...t e 1
8 04.4210.0005GT TEST PORT MCS M14X 1,5 ..o e e 1
9 04.0605.1416GT Hose R1 X 1/4 LG.400 F90-F90 9/16-18 ORFS @ 90° ...... ..ot 1
10 04.0607.0153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS ... .. .o 1
11 04.0605.1473GT Hose R1 X 1/4 LG.3000 FD- F90 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... .ot 1
12 04.0605.1421GT Hose R1 X 1/4 LG.300 F90-F90 9/16-18 ORFS 95° . ... .. ... . i e 1
13 56.0012.0027GT SWITCH, NEGATIVE BRAKE . .. ..o 1
14 07.0730.0080GT  SPIING .ttt ettt ettt e et e e e e e 1
15 01.0003.0203GT SCREW,TCEILM8X20 UNI 8.8 ZN ... ... it e 2
16 07.4529.0027 GT  SEAL KIT .o e e e e e e e e 1
17 09.0803.0088GT KNURLED COUPLING .. ...t e et et 1
18 05.4309.0001GT  PUMID .« ittt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e 1
19 04.0607.0180GT PIPE FITTING M10X1-9/16-18 ORFS .. ... . ittt 4
20 05.0401.0017GT  Drilled Screw M12 ... . e e 1
21 05.4329.0003GT  Pressure SWItCh .. ... ..o e e 1
22 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. ... e 1
23 07.0730.0083GT  PLUG .. ..ttt e e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
24 07.0730.0082GT  BRACKET ...\ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e 1
25 07.0730.0081GT  CLIP .. e e e e e e e e 1
26 06.0442.0119GT BONDED RING M14 (9/16) ..\ttt ittt et e e e e 2
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 167



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

606.1 608351 Main Valve

@ MAIN VALVE

GTH-2506 AU.3

HYDRAULIC
PUMP

HYDRAULIC
PUMP

Part No. 645057GT

168



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
606.1 608351 Main Valve

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4236.0101GT  Main ValVe ... ..o e e e e e e e e 1
2 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e 3
3 04.0605.0766GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG. 2600 FD - F90 9/16"-18 ORFS ...... ... .ot 1
4 04.0607.0153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e 4
5 04.0605.1418GT HOSE R2 X 1/4 2500 FD-F90 9/16"-18 ORFS ... ... . o e 1
6 04.0605.1420GT Hose R1 X 1/4 2450 FD-F90 9/16"-18 ORFS .. ... . i e 1
7 04.0605.0456GT Pipe R1 X 1/4 LG. 2700 F90-FD 9/16-18 ORFS ... .. it e 1
8 04.0607.0167GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSPX 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e 1
9 04.4227.0016GT CLAMP DB0 HOLE 10.5 . ... e e e e e e et e 2
10 05.4329.0027GT ACCUMULATOR 0.5 L oo e e e e 1
11 05.4329.0031GT  ACCUMULATORS, EMP Y .o e e e e 1
12 04.0607.0107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS .. ... . e 2
13 04.0607.0115GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS . ... .. e e 1
14 53.3001.6753GT BULKHEAD, TESTPORT S ... e e e 1
15 04.4210.0005GT TEST PORT MCS M14X 1,5 .ot e e e e e e 4
16 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e i 1
17 01.0001.0207GT SCREW M8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 2
18 07.0741.0255GT  Solenoid Valve . ... e e e e 8
19 07.0741.0259GT  Cartridge ... ..ottt e e e 1
20 07.0741.0258GT  Cartridge . ..ottt et e et e et e e e e 1
21 07.0741.0257GT  Cartridge . ...ttt et e e e et e et e e e e e 1
22 04.0607.0845GT PIPE FITTING M 22X1,5 CIL.X9/16-18 ORFS ... ... . o e 1
23 04.0605.0674GT HOSE,ETERNITY, 1/4 1500 .. ... i ettt 1
24 04.0605.1419GT Hose R1 X 1/4 1550 F90-F90 9/16"-18 ORFS A 270 ... ..ot 1
25 04.0607.0103GT PIPE FITTING M12X1.5 X 9/16-18 ORFS . ... .. e 1
26 07.0741.0058GT SOLENOID VALVE . ... e e e e e et 1
27 07.0741.0253GT l(?(l)?}pﬁﬁglsiggl it from item 39 fo ftem 34 |11 1
28 07.0741.0252GT  MANIFOLD CLOSING ...\ttt e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 169



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

606.1 608351 Main Valve

@ MAIN VALVE

GTH-2506 AU.3

HYDRAULIC
PUMP

HYDRAULIC
PUMP

Part No. 645057GT

170



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
606.1 608351 Main Valve

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0741.0261GT  ValVe ..ot e e e e e e e e 1
30 07.0741.0260GT  ValVe ...ttt e e e et e e e e e e 1
31 07.0741.0248GT Boom Lifting SeCHON . . ... .t e e 1
32 07.0741.0249GT Fork Levelling Section . ...... ... i e e 1
33 07.0741.0250GT  Auxiliary Circuit SECHON . .. ... ... e 1
34 07.0741.0251GT Boom EXtension SecCtion ... ... e 1
35 01.0003.0960GT SCREW M8X100 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e e 2
36 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e et 2
37 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN ... ... .t 2
38 04.0605.1414GT  Hose 3/4 2500 F90 F90 height 1" 3/16 ORFS . ... ... . e 1
39 07.0741.0247GT  MANIFOLD INLET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
40 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e 3
41 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. it 2
42 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ...t 2
43 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e e 2
44 01.4001.0034GT SCREW TE M8X120 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ...t 1
45 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e 1
46 07.0741.0269GT  ValVe ...ttt e e e e e 1
47 07.0741.0262GT  SPOOI Kit ...\ttt e e e e e e 1
48 07.0741.0263GT  SPOOI Kit .. ..o e 1
49 07.0741.0264GT  SPOOI Kit .. ... e e 1
%0 Or07Ta10zaeT cS:EEJilr%ngg% Frgm item 31 to item 32, from 32 t0 33, rom 33t0 34 ’
51 07.0741.0270GT  OVercenter Valve . ... ... e e e e e e e 2
52 07.0741.0271GT  Section Seal Kit 1
Coupling seal kit from item 34 to item 28
53 07.0741.0277GT  SPOOI Kit . ...t e e e e e e e e 1
54 07.0741.0268GT  SOIBNOIA .. ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e 1
55 07.0740.0014GT  NUT,PROTECTION ...ttt e e e e e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 171



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

607.1 608352 Tank And Exchanger - To SN GTH250616M-414

- RADIATOR @\

HYDRAULIC
PUMP

OIL TANK

MAIN VALVE

Genie
by

172 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
607.1 608352 Tank And Exchanger - To SN GTH250616M-414

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0605.1492GT Hose R4 X 3/4 4100 F90 - FD 1 3/16"-12 ORFS ... ... o e 1
2 04.0605.1446GT Hose R1 X 3/4 800 FD FD 1"3/16-12 ORFS . ... . i i 1
3 04.0607.0163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... oo e e 1
4 04.4227.0016GT CLAMP DB0 HOLE 10.5 . ...t e e e e e e et 2
5 04.0600.0046GT PIPE FITTING 3/4X 3/4 BOP ... i e e 1
6 04.0607.0179GT PIPE FITTING 1"1/4BSP-1"7/16-12 ORFS ... ... . e 1
7 04.0605.1707GT S?]lile':%é"t )S(t;gzeGH&Fér?g.inFego T7/M6"-12 A 200 ... 1
8 06.0442.0124GT BONDED RING 3/4 ... o e e e e e e e 4
9 04.4239.0083GT Valve VUC 3/4 8 Bar ........coiniiiii e e e e e e 1
10 04.0607.0107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS .. ... o e 3
11 04.0607.0139GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... ..o i e 1
12 04.0605.1417GT HOSE R1X3/8 LG 1800 F90-FO011/16-16 ORFS .. ... ... i i 1
13 04.0607.0844GT Pipe Fitting 90 M27x2 x M1"3/16-120RFS .. ... .. i e 1
14 04.0607.0101GT  Pipe Fitting A90° M-M 3/4 BSP X 1"7/16-12 0RFS ... ... ... i 1
15 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... i i e e e 1
16 01.4032.0004GT  WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 ... . e e e e i 1
17 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 1
18 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e 1
19 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN . ... ... e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 173



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

607.2 608365 Tank And Exchanger - From SN GTH250616M-415

RADIATOR

2 HYDRAULIC &
# PUMP

OIL TANK

Ganie
174 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

607.2 608365 Tank And Exchanger - From SN GTH250616M-415

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0605.1784GT Hose R4 X 1" Lg. 4100 F90 ? FD 1"7/16212 0RFS ... ... ittt 1
2 04.0605.1446GT Hose R1 X 3/4 800 FD FD 1"3/16-12 ORFS . ... . i i 1
3 04.0607.0163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... oo e e 1
4 04.4227.0016GT  CLAMP DB0 HOLE 10.5 ...\ oiiti ittt e et 2
5 04.0600.0046GT  PIPE FITTING 3/4X 3/4 BSP ...ttt et 1
6 04.0607.0179GT PIPE FITTING 1"1/4BSP-1"7/16-12 ORFS ... ... . e 1
7 04.0605.1781GT Sg?fF%?)ét'la;'glégl.lI%Bg?\glziﬁg ?F451"7/M6?212 ORFS A200° ... .o 1
8 06.0442.0124GT BONDED RING 3/4 ... o e e e e e e e 4
9 04.4239.0083GT  Valve VUC 3/4 8 Bar . .......ouiiiie ittt ettt 1
10 04.0607.0107GT  PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS ... ...\ttt 1
11 04.0607.0139GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... ..o i e 1
12 04.0605.1417GT HOSE R1X3/8 LG 1800 F90-FO011/16-16 ORFS ...... .. oottt 1
13 04.0607.0844GT  Pipe Fitting 90 M27x2 x M1"3/16-120RFS . ... . ..ottt 1
14 04.0607.0142GT  PIPE FITTING 1" GASX1-7/16-12 0ORFS .. ... ittt 2
15 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... i i e e e 1
16 01.4032.0004GT  WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 ... . e e e e i 1
17 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..\ttt ittt et 1
18 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... . ittt et 1
19 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN . ... ... e e e 1
20 04.0607.0196GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP/1"7/16-12 ORFS ... ... . i i 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

175



600 Hydraulic System

608.1 608353 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

HYDRAULIC
PUMP

September 2024

176

Ganie
GTH-2506 AU.3

Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
608.1 608353 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.0003.0257GT SCREW M10X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ... ...ttt 8
2 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. ... e e e 8
3 04.4223.0018GT  HALF FLANGE ... ..ottt e e e e e et e e e et 4
4 04.4229.0087GT Hose EC850-12 (500 BAR) 3/4 670 FL45 D42 FLD D47 1

For First Replacement To SN GTH250615B-242 order item 04.4223. 0017GT (Q. 52) item

SR 18 b ROy fom O 0T OHEECT (0 4)
5 06.0401.1510GT  O-RING . ..ottt ettt e et e e e e et e e e e e e e 2
6 04.0605.0556GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 800 FD FO0 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... . o i 1
7 04.0607.0103GT PIPE FITTING M12X1.5 X 9/16-18 ORFS .. ... . . e 4
8 04.0605.1411GT HOSE R1X3/4 900 F90 F90 1 3/16-120RFS A 90 ... . .iuiiriiii i 1
9 04.0607.0842GT PIPE FITTING M27x2 I1ISO 6149-2 XM 1 3/16"120RFS ... ... ... ... 2
10 04.4229.0088GT Hose EC850-12 (500BAR) 3/4 1000 FL90 D42 FLD D47 1

S L e o RO i

item 06.0401.1510 (Q.ty 1), item 06.0401.1509GT (Q.ty 1
11 04.0607.0107GT  PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16 12 0RFS . 1
12 04.0607.0865GT PIPE FITTING M22x1,51SO 6149-2 XM 1 3/16"-120RFS ... ... ... ..o i 1
13 04.0605.0224GT Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 900 FO0 FO0 9/16-18 ORFS . ... ... . i 1
14 04.0607.0793GT  FITTING,PIPE,90,1" BSP ...t e e 1
15 04.0607.0143GT  PIPE FITTING M33X2 X1™M1/16-12 ..ottt e e e e 1
16 06.0401.1509GT  O-RiNG ...ttt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
17 04.4223.0017GT  HALF FLANGE . . ... e e e 4
18 01.0001.0402GT SCREW M12X45 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... .ot 8
19 04.4235.0048GT  Hydraulic MOtOr .. ...t e e e e e e e e e 1
20 04.0605.0136GT HOSE R1X3/4 LG 900 FD FO0 1"3/16-12 ORFS . ... ... e 1
21 01.0001.0651GT Screw TE M16X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... .. o e 4
22 01.4032.0007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN .. ... e e 4
23 01.0031.0059GT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... . e 4
24 04.0605.0867GT HOSE R4X1-1/4 2200 FO0 1" 11/16-12 FD 1" 11/16-12 .. ... .o 1
25 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN .. .. o e e 8

Genie
by

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 177



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

609.1 608354 Power Steering System

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

178



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
609.1 608354 Power Steering System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4636.0019GT  Steering Wheel .. ... ... e e e 1
2 55.0602.0804GT Steering Column Kit .. ... ..o e e 1
3 09.4636.0033GT POWER STEERING ... ... e e e e e et i 1
4 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. ... . it 2
5 04.0607.0110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16 ORFS ... ... . e 2
6 04.0607.0111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS .. ... ... s 3
7 04.0607.0117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... .. i e 4
8 04.0605.1413GT Hose R2 X 3/8 900 F90 F90 11/16"-16 ORFS A45° .. .. .. .. . i 1
9 1292030-4922GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -6, 4800, 45, 90,@120° .. ...\ttt 1
10 04.0605.0637GT HOSE R2X3/8 1000 F45 11/16-16 FO0 11/16-16 A90 . .......ciiieiri i, 1
11 04.4240.0052GT  SOLENOID VALVE ... e e e e e 1
12 04.0607.0117GT  PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16 ORFS . ... .. . i 4
13 01.0001.0106GT SCREW MBX50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... .. oot 2
14 04.0605.0348GT Hose R2 X 3/8 LG.2200 FI0F90 11/16 ORFS . ... .ottt 1
15 04.0605.1422GT Hose R2 X 3/8 3050 F90 FO0 11/16"-16 ORFS . ... .. i 1
16 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt et et 2
17 04.0607.0178GT  Pipe Fitting 1"1/2BSP-1"11/16-120RF ... ... ... . e 1
18 04.0605.1426GT Hose R1 X 1-1/4 750 FD 1" 11/16-12 ORFS . .. ... . i 1
19 04.0605.0331GT Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.800 - FO0-FD 13/16-16 ORFS . ... ..ottt 1
20 1292005-2166GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, 90, STR . ...ttt e 1
21 04.0607.0236GT  Pipe Fitting 9/16 ORFS X 9/16 ORFS .. ... ... i 1
22 1291988-2166GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -8, 4000, STR, 45 . ... . it 1
23 04.0607.0237GT  FITTING,13/16 ORFS ... . e e 1
24 04.0605.0956GT Hose R1 X 1/4 LG.950-FD FO0 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... it 1
25 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB593 ZN .. .. ..ot 2
26 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB592 ZN .. .. ... o 2
27 1292010-5119GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -8, 2325, 45, STR . ...\ttt 1
28 07.4529.0111GT  COIL, VALVE ... e e e e e s 2
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 179



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

609.1 608354 Power Steering System

Part No. 645057GT

GTH-2506 AU.3

180



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
609.1 608354 Power Steering System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0706.0043GT  Seal Kit ... e e e e e e 1
30 09.0803.0863GT STEERING WHEEL COVER . ... i e e e 1
31 04.4227.0038GT  CLAMP ..o e e e e e e 1
32 53.3001.5700GT  Manifold ... ... e e 1
33 04.0607.0121GT PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS ... ... .. i i 1
34 04.4240.0052GT SOLENOID VALVE ... e e 1
35 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. ... e e e e 4
36 01.0003.0255GT SCREW M10X25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e e 4
37 06.0401.0123GT  O-RING ..o e e e e e e e e e e e 1
38 07.0703.0775GT STEERING COLUMN ... e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 181



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

610.1 608355 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2nd Hydraulic Line Boom

Genie
by

182 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
610.1 608355 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2nd Hydraulic Line Boom

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0903.5062GT Protection CyliNder . ............ .t e e e 1
2 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN ... ...\ttt 4
3 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e 4
4 51.0811.4492GT BRACKET ...\t e e e e e e e 1
5 04.4240.0076GT  SOLENOID VALVE .. .. e e 1
6 07.0731.0316GT  SOIBNOIA ...ttt i ettt e e et e e et e e e e e e e 2
7 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. .o 3
8 04.0607.0112GT PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. ... .. ... e 1
9 04.0605.0112GT FLEXIBLE HOSE 7.75 INCH . ... . o e 1
10 04.0605.0114GT  FLEXIBLE HOSE . ... e e 1
11 04.0605.0113GT HOSE R2X1/4 LG 405 FD-F90 9/16-18 ORFS .. ... . . i 1
12 04.0607.0131GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS ... .. . e 1
13 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . .. ..ottt 4
14 53.0500.0604GT  CYlNAer . ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
15 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. it 4
16 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i e 4
17 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... . e e 4
18 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ... ..o e 4
19 B54.0001.0088GT  PiN ..ttt e e e e e 2
20 01.0003.0162GT SCREW M6X50 UNI5931 8.8 ZN . ... ..ot e e 2
21 04.4239.0002GT  VALVE . ..ot e e e e e 1
22 04.0607.0132GT PIPE FITTING 45 M-M 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS . ... ... . i 1
23 51.0811.4527GT  SUPPORT ...ttt e e e e e e 2
24 07.4529.0158GT  Joint Kit .. ... .o 1
25 04.0607.0110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16 ORFS .. ... .. .. i 2
26 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..ot 2
27 04.0602.0615GT HOSE R2X1/2 430 FO0 BSP FOO BSP A 270° . .. .ottt 1
28 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ...t 2
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 183



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

610.1 608355 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2nd Hydraulic Line Boom

Genie
by

184 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
610.1 608355 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2nd Hydraulic Line Boom

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 04.0602.0613GT HOSE R2X1/2 500 FO0 FOO BSP A 270° ...\ttt 1
30 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN . ... ... e e e 5
31 04.0607.0163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... oo e e 2
32 54.00071.0087GT  PiN ottt ettt e 1
33 04.4210.0018GT QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2 .. .o e e 2
34 01.4003.0036GT SCREW MB8X65 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN .. ...\ttt e 4
35 04.0600.0107GT  PIPE FITTING GMF 1/2 BSP . ...\ttt e e et 1

36 07.0731.0317GT this part number is wrong, the correct one is 07.0701.0317GT the correct descriptionis .... 2
SINGLE VALVE BODY

37  04.0605.1633GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1050 F0-FO0 11/16-16190 ... ...\ ooumee e 2
38 06.0442.0122GT  BONDED RING 112" ...\ e 6
39 04.0600.0087GT  PIPE FITTING 90 ...\ o@mm e e e e 2
40  04.4210.0019GT QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2 ... ...\t 2
41 04.0600.0017GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP .. ..o 4
42 56.0017.0035GT  SWITCH ..ot 1
43 56.0017.0063GT  SWITCH COVER .....ommm et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 185



700 Electric Installations September 2024

701.1 608357 Cabin Relay - Fuse Board

|

J

L

0

Ganie
186 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

701.1 608357 Cabin Relay - Fuse Board

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0021.0170GT Complete Fuse and Relay Card ... e e 1
2 07.0703.0080G T  FUSE DA ... it e e e e e 3
3 07.0703.0148GT  FUSE,10A ...ttt e e e et e e e e e 12
4 634973GT FUSE 15 A 4
5 07.0703.0071GT  FUSE 25A ... e e e e 1
6 56.0005.0008GT FUSE HOLDER . ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
7 07.0703.0487GT Intermittence Relay . ...........oiiii e e 1
8 56.0021.0078GT TIMER RELAY ... e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 187



700 Electric Installations September 2024

|
702.1 608358 Electric Installation, View 1 (To SN GTH250617M-436)

Genie
by

188 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

702.1 608358 Electric Installation, View 1 (To SN GTH250617M-436)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 55.0602.0830GT  Alernator Line ... ... e e e e 1
2 56.0008.0013GT  BATTERY ...ttt e e et e e e e e 1
3 56.0008.5217GT  BATTERY ...t e e e e e 1
4 55.0602.0407GT Battery Positive Cable ........ ... i 1
5 56.0000.0071GT Negative Cable .. ... e 1
6 55.0602.0408GT Battery Negative Cable ........... . e 1
7 56.0006.9201GT Relay 12V B0A . ...t e e e e e 2
8 56.0002.0266GT CONNECTOR .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e n 2
9 56.0005.0001GT  FUSE, B0A ...t e e e e e e 1
10 07.0703.0229GT  Fuse Maxi T00A . ...ttt e et e e e e e 1
11 07.0703.0189GT FUSE HOLDER . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
12 56.0006.9211GT  Relay 12V 150A ... e e e e e e 1
13 07.0703.0714GT  FUSE HOLDER . ... e 1
14 56.0008.0001GT BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH .. .. .o 1
15 634975GT FUSE 20A 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 189



700 Electric Installations September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
702.2 608380 Electric Installation, View 1 (From SN GTH250617M-437)

Ganie

ATERE DD

190 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
702.2 608380 Electric Installation, View 1 (From SN GTH250617M-437)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 55.0602.1023GT ARernator Line . ...t e et e e e e e 1
2 56.0008.0013GT  BAT T TERY ... e e e 1
3 56.0008.5217GT  BAT TERY ... e e e e e 1
4 55.0602.1020GT Positive Battery Cable ......... ... o e 1
5 55.0602.1021GT Cut-Out Switch Cable ........ ..o i e e e 1
6 Deutz Control Unit 1
Please Comunicate The Engine Serial Number
7 56.0006.9201GT Relay 12V 50A ... e e 1
8 56.0002.0266GT CONNECTOR ...ttt et e e e e e e et e e e e 1
10 07.0703.0060GT  FUSE, 50 AMP ...ttt e e et e e e et e e e e e e 1
11 07.0703.0069GT  FUSE,MAXIL B0A .ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
12 07.0703.0189GT FUSE HOLDER .. ... e e e e e e e e 1
13 634975GT FUSE 20A . 1
14 07.0703.0714GT  FUSE HOLDER .. ... ittt e e e e e e e e e 1
15 56.0006.9211GT  Relay 12V 150A .. ..ot e e e e e e e e e e 1
16 55.0602.1019GT Negative Battery Cable .......... ... i e 1
17 56.0008.0001GT BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH ... e e e i 1
18 07.0703.0229GT  Fuse Maxi 100A .. ...ttt et e et et e et e e e 1
19 56.0002.0333GT Black 1 way CoNNECIOr ... ...ttt e e e e e e 1
19 56.0001.0049GT  Pin 1
For Black Connector
20 56.0002.0264GT CONNECTOR, T WAY L. e e e e e et 1
20 56.0001.0018GT  Pin e e 1
For Grey Connector
22 56.0001.0046GT  PIN e 2
For Connector Pin Numbers 1 and 2
22 56.0001.0050GT Small Pin Seal 2
For Connector Pin Numbers 1 and 2
23 56.0001.0047GT Connector Big Pin 2
For Connector Pin Numbers 3 and 5
23 56.0001.0051GT Big Pin Seal e 2

For Connector Pin Numbers 3 and 5

Genie
et

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 191



700 Electric Installations September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
703.1 608359 Electric Installation, View 2 (To SN GTH250617M-436)

Genie
by

192 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
703.1 608359 Electric Installation, View 2 (To SN GTH250617M-436)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 55.0602.0739GT Upper Cabin Line . ... ... . e e 1

2 55.0602.0738GT  Switch Dashboard LiNe ............ciuiiiniii i e e 1

3 55.0602.0557GT Steering Column LiNe . ... ... i e e 1

4 55.0602.0884GT Lower Cabin Line . .. ...t e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 193



700 Electric Installations September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
703.2 608381 Electric Installation, View 2 (From SN GTH250617M-437)

Ganie

ATERE DD

194 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

703.2 608381 Electric Installation, View 2 (From SN GTH250617M-437)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 55.0602.1016GT Upper Cabin Line . ... ... . e et 1
2 55.0602.1006GT  Switch Dashboard LiNe ............couuiiniii i e e 1
3 55.0602.0557GT Steering Column LiNe . ... ... i e e 1
4 55.0602.1007GT Lower Cabin Line . . ... ..o e e e e e e e 1
5 56.0002.0351GT  DIOAE .. ..ttt et e e e e e 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 195



700 Electric Installations September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
704.1 608360 Electric Installation, View 3 (To SN GTH250617M-436)

Ganie

ATERE DD

196 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
704.1 608360 Electric Installation, View 3 (To SN GTH250617M-436)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 55.0600.0874GT Electrical Harness .. ... ..o e e e 1

2 55.0602.0975GT ENGINE HaMMESS .. ...ttt e e e et e et e e e 1

3 55.0602.0449GT REARRIGHT LIGHT HARNESS .. ... .. e e 1

4 55.0602.0450GT Rear Left Light Harness .. ... i e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 197



700 Electric Installations September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
704.2 608382 Electric Installation, View 3 (From SN GTH250617M-437)

Ganie

ATERE DD

198 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
704.2 608382 Electric Installation, View 3 (From SN GTH250617M-437)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 55.0600.1048GT Electrical Harness .. ... ..t e e e 1

2 55.0602.1024GT ENGINE HARNESS ... .ttt e e e e e 1

3 55.0602.0449GT REARRIGHT LIGHT HARNESS .. ... .. e e 1

4 55.0602.0450GT Rear Left Light Harness .. ... i e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 199



700 Electric Installations September 2024

705.1 608361 LMI System

Genie
by

200 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

|
705.1 608361 LMI System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0012.0091GT Translator Angle EXtENSION .. ... ... e e 1
2 01.0001.0213GT  Screw Te M 8X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ...\ttt e 1
3 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN ... ... . e e 2
4 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN .. .. ... i e e e e 2
5 01.0019.0104GT NUT M8 UNI 5588 B8S ZN ... ...ttt e e 1
6 55.0602.0877GT LMI System Wire . ...ttt e e e e e 1
7 01.4001.0103GT  SCreW M.8 X 80 ...\ttt ittt ettt et e et et e e e e e 1
8 B51.0811.4582GT  SUPPOI - ..ttt ettt e et et ettt e e et et e e e e e 1
9 01.0003.0155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI5931 8.8 ZN . ... . i e 4
10 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...ttt e 4
11 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN .. ... .t e 4
12 56.0012.0048GT INCLINOMETER ... ... ittt e e e e n 1
13 56.0016.0182GT Wachendorff 7" Display . ..........o.oiniii e 1
14 51.0811.4579GT Australia Display SUPPOrt ... ...t e 1
15 01.0031.0053GT FLAT WASHER DS UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e 3
16 01.4032.0001GT WASHER,SPRING,D5 ZN ... .. e e e 3
17 01.0001.0026GT Screw M 5X20 UNIS739 8.8 ZN ... .o 3
18 51.0811.4931GT  Usb [-BUtton Bracket . . ... ... e 1
19 56.0012.0090GT  Pressure SWitCh .. .. ... i e e e 4
20 55.0602.0910GT USB Wired Port . ... .. e e 1
21 01.0001.0211GT SCREW M8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 1
22 54.0100.0137GT  SPACER D20/9 LG 10 ...ttt ittt ettt e et et e e 1
23 54.0100.0138GT Spacer D20/9 LG. 18 ... ..ttt e e 1
24 09.0803.0701GT  Adaptor Wachendorff 7" Display .. .........ouuuiineii i e 1
25 51.0811.4101GT  Sensor Bracket ... ... e e 1
26 56.0012.0093GT  SENSOK . ..ttt ittt ettt e e et e e e e e e 1
27 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB593 ZN .. ..ot 4
28 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...\ttt et n 2
Ganie
Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 201



700 Electric Installations September 2024

705.1 608361 LMI System

Genie
by

202 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

|
705.1 608361 LMI System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 01.0001.1458GT SCREW MB6X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ...ttt et ettt 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 203



700 Electric Installations September 2024

706.1 608363 Boom Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit, View 1

Ganie
204 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

706.1 608363 Boom Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit, View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0023.0050GT Cable REEI .. ... e 1
2 B54.0101.0004GT  SPaACET . ..ottt ettt et et ettt et e e e e e 2
3 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 2
4 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB593 ZN .. ... o 2
5 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ...ttt e e 2
6 51.0811.4537GT ELECTRICAL CABLE SUPPORT ... i e 1
7 56.0017.0050GT SWITCH COVER . ... .o e e e e e 1
8 56.0017.0132GT  SWitch CONtaCt ... ... ..ot e e e e e 1
9 55.0602.0847GT Electrical Line . ... ...t e e e e e 1
10 01.0019.0104GT  NUT M8 UNIB588 BS ZN .. ...\ttt et 1
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 205



700 Electric Installations September 2024

707.1 608364 Rear Video Camera

Ganie

ATERE DD

206 GTH-2506 AU.3 Part No. 645057GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

707.1 608364 Rear Video Camera

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0016.0172GT  CAMEIA ...ttt ettt e e ettt et ettt e e e ettt et e e e 1
2 51.0903.5133GT  Camera SUPPOIT . . .ottt ettt et e e et e e e e e et et e e 1
3 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 2
4 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN .. .. ... 2
5 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ...ttt e e 2
6 55.0602.0792GT  WiMiNg ..ottt ettt e e e e e e 1
7 01.0001.1438GT SCREW M5X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 4
8 01.0031.0053GT FLAT WASHER D5 UNIB592 ZN ... ... e e e e 4
9 01.4032.0001GT  WASHER,SPRING,D5 ZN .. ...t 4
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 207



September 2024

Part no.

01.0001.0026GT
01.0001.0057GT
01.0001.0104GT
01.0001.0106GT
01.0001.0154GT
01.0001.0156GT
01.0001.0204GT
01.0001.0206GT
01.0001.0207GT
01.0001.0209GT
01.0001.0211GT
01.0001.0213GT
01.0001.0217GT
01.0001.0252GT
01.0001.0254GT
01.0001.0256GT
01.0001.0257GT
01.0001.0258GT

Page Number

201

117

151

179

117

17, 151, 205, 207
111

155
169

147
159, 201
201

23

111, 139, 149, 183
11,23, 111, 149, 1171,
173..

19, 123

25,27,113, 119, 123

157

Part no.

01.0003.0162GT
01.0003.0203GT
01.0003.0205GT
01.0003.0208GT
01.0003.0210GT
01.0003.0255GT
01.0003.0257GT
01.0003.0959GT
01.0003.0960GT
01.0019.0103GT
01.0019.0104GT
01.0019.0105GT
01.0023.0051GT
01.0023.0052GT
01.0023.0053GT
01.0023.0054GT
01.0023.0055GT
01.0023.0056GT

01.0001.0260GT 19 01.0023.0057GT
01.0001.0303GT 129 01.0023.0058GT
01.0001.0308GT 159 01.0023.0062GT
01.0001.0353GT 33 01.0031.0053GT
01.0001.0355GT 1';53' el 18, 01.0031.0054GT
01.0001.0356GT 25, 29, 119, 147 01.0031.0055GT
01.0001.0357GT 147 01.0031.0056GT
01.0001.0401GT 121 01.0031.0057GT
01.0001.0402GT 177 01.0031.0058GT
01.0001.0405GT 19 01.0031.0059GT
01.0001.0409GT 153 01.0031.0063GT
01.0001.0506GT 121 01.0031.0099GT
01.0001.0508GT 123 01.0031.0151GT
01.0001.0651GT 123,177 01.0031.0298GT
01.0001.1108GT 21 01.0031.0299GT
01.0001.1438GT 207 01.0031.0301GT
01.0001.1458GT 23, 113, 203 01.4001.0003GT
01.0001.1465GT 23, 27,33, 117 01.4001.0004GT
01.0001.1476GT 29 01.4001.0006GT
01.0001.1482GT 33 01.4001.0008GT
01.0003.0150GT 21 01.4001.0012GT
01.0003.0155GT 25, 29, 201 01.4001.0026GT
01.0003.0157GT 157 01.4001.0034GT
01.0003.0158GT 157 01.4001.0045GT

Ganie

Part No. 645057GT

ATERE DD

Page Number

Part no.

Part Number Index

Page Number

183 01.4001.0051GT 21
25,167 01.4001.0052GT 17
149 01.4001.0057GT 23
155 01.4001.0061GT 131
m 01.4001.0069GT 123
123, 181 01.4001.0078GT 17,23, 27
177 01.4001.0103GT 201
13 01.4001.0104GT 129
m 01.4001.0106GT 29
17 01.4001.0164GT 145
201, 205 01.4003.0000GT 147
127 01.4003.0012GT 31
127 01.4003.0036GT 185
21 01.4003.0041GT 149

19, 23,41, 151, 119,

3 01.4003.0061GT 75
lg, 277,31,33, 111,
117, 01.4006.0001GT 21
29,111, 147,151, 159 01.4006.0002GT 127
19, 33,121,153, 155 01.4006.0004GT 149
147 01.4006.0011GT 23,27
129 01.4006.0013GT 147
23 01.4019.0004GT 153
21,123, 201, 207 01.4019.0021GT 33
19,29, 1135, 114, 121,
129, 01.4023.0010GT 27
9725, 21, 111, 123,
147 01.4031.0001GT 129
19, 25,31, 129 01.4031.0007GT 129
121 01.4032.0000GT 17
19 01.4032.0001GT 123, 201, 207
121,177 01.4032.0002GT 455”’ R
19,23 01.4032.0003GT | 1'7‘3' “leed il
123 01.4032.0004GT 1?'3‘5' “fi3tiinh
19,33 01.4032.0005GT 121,177
11,243,241, 119, U1,
5 01.4032.0006GT 17

%9, 25,29, 111, 111,

19, 01.4032.0007GT 123,177
lv, 35, 113, 119, 14Y,
183 01.4032.0011GT 31
155 01.4041.0005GT 153
17 02.0117.0101GT 159
19 02.0117.0119GT 147
147,151 02.4102.0012GT 151
147 04.0214.0035GT 163
21 04.0220.0053GT 33
m 04.0220.0055GT 31
17,123 04.0220.0063GT 31

GTH-2506 AU.3

208



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
04.0227.0000GT 117 04.0605.1423GT 163 04.0607.0180GT 167
04.0227.0051GT 17, 113, 125, 141 04.0605.1425GT 159 04.0607.0196GT 175
04.0227.0054GT 167 04.0605.1426GT 179 04.0607.0236GT 179
04.0227.0058GT 111 04.0605.1427GT 159 04.0607.0237GT 179
04.0227.0068GT 111 04.0605.1428GT 165 04.0607.0793GT 177
04.0227.0144GT 33 04.0605.1429GT 165 04.0607.0842GT 177
04.0227.0503GT 115 04.0605.1446GT 173,175 04.0607.0844GT 173,175
04.0600.0017GT 185 04.0605.1473GT 167 04.0607.0845GT 169
04.0600.0046GT 173, 175 04.0605.1474GT 159 04.0607.0865GT 177
04.0600.0087GT 151, 185 04.0605.1481GT 159 04.4210 0005GT 167, 169
04.0600.0107GT 185 04.0605.1492GT 173 04.4210.0018GT 151,185
04.0600.0228GT 151 04.0605.1608GT 161 04.4210.0019GT 151, 185
04.0602.0613GT 185 04.0605.1633GT 185 04.4223.0017GT 177
04.0602.0615GT 183 04.0605.1707GT 173 04.4223 0018GT 177
04.0605.0112GT 183 04.0605.1781GT 175 04.4224.0000GT 31
04.0605.0113GT 183 04.0605.1784GT 175 04.4227.0012GT 141
04.0605.0114GT 183 04.0605.1817GT 159 04.4227.0016GT 117, 169, 173, 175
04.0605.0136GT 177 04.0607.0101GT 173 04.4227 0038GT 181
04.0605.0224GT 177 04.0607.0103GT 169, 177 04.4229 0087GT 177
04.0605.0331GT 179 04.0607.0107GT 169, 173, 175, 177 04.4229 0088GT 177
04.0605.0348GT 179 04.0607.0109GT 165 04.4235 0048GT 177
04.0605.0456GT 169 04.0607.0110GT 179, 183 04.4236.0101GT 169
04.0605.0556GT 177 04.0607.0111GT 1';; 1ol 103, 10> 04.42380059GT 121
04.0605.0626GT 161 04.0607.0112GT 183 04.4238.0088GT 121
04.0605.0637GT 179 04.0607.0113GT 159, 167, 169, 179 04.4239.0002GT 183
04.0605.0674GT 169 04.0607.0114GT 169, 183 04.4239 0004GT 155
04.0605.0766GT 169 04.0607.0115GT 169 04.4239 0005GT 155
04.0605.0867GT 177 04.0607.0117GT 179 04.4239.0051GT 155
04.0605.0956GT 179 04.0607.0121GT 181 04.4239.0052GT 155
04.0605.0986GT 159 04.0607.0122GT 159 04.4239.0083GT 173, 175
04.0605.1040GT 159 04.0607.0124GT 159 04.4240 0052GT 179, 181
04.0605.1265GT 159 04.0607.0131GT 167, 183 04.4240 0076GT 183
04.0605.1411GT 177 04.0607.0132GT 183 05.0401.0017GT 167
04.0605.1413GT 179 04.0607.0139GT 173,175 05.4309.0001GT 167
04.0605.1414GT 171 04.0607.0141GT 151, 159 05.4309.0002GT 167
04.0605.1416GT 167 04.0607.0142GT 175 05.4329.0003GT 167
04.0605.1417GT 173,175 04.0607.0143GT 177 05.4329 0027GT 169
04.0605.1418GT 169 04.0607.0153GT 167, 169 05.4329.0031GT 169
04.0605.1419GT 169 04.0607.0163GT 173, 175, 185 06.0401.0123GT 181
04.0605.1420GT 169 04.0607.0167GT 169 06.0401.1509GT 177
04.0605.1421GT 167 04.0607.0178GT 179 06.0401.1510GT 177
04.0605.1422GT 179 04.0607.0179GT 173,175 06.0442.0054GT 167
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 209



September 2024

Part no. Page Number Part no.

06.0442.0119GT 167 07.0703.0727GT
06.0442.0120GT 31 07.0703.0728GT
06.0442.0122GT 31,163, 185 07.0703.0775GT
06.0442.0124GT 173,175 07.0705.0081GT
06.0442.0125GT 31 07.0705.0085GT
06.0442.0127GT 31 07.0706.0043GT
07.0501.0026GT 113 07.0709.1067GT
07.0501.0027GT 113 07.0709.1068GT
07.0501.0050GT 121 07.0709.1069GT
07.0501.0051GT 123 07.0709.1070GT
07.0501.0052GT 115 07.0709.1071GT
07.0501.0097GT 115 07.0709.1072GT
07.0700.0006GT 31 07.0709.1073GT
07.0700.0023GT 11, 31 07.0709.1074GT
07.0700.0028GT 31 07.0709.1077GT
07.0700.0035GT 117 07.0709.1078GT
07.0700.0040GT 11,117 07.0709.1080GT
07.0700.0041GT 11,117 07.0709.1081GT
07.0700.0052GT 117 07.0709.1082GT
07.0701.0211GT 123 07.0709.1083GT
07.0701.0241GT 123 07.0709.1084GT
07.0701.0267GT 121 07.0709.1085GT
07.0701.0268GT 121 07.0709.1087GT
07.0701.0269GT 123 07.0709.1088GT
07.0701.0270GT 123 07.0709.1089GT
07.0701.0271GT 125 07.0709.1091GT
07.0703.0060GT 191 07.0709.1092GT
07.0703.0069GT 191 07.0709.1093GT
07.0703.0071GT 187 07.0709.1094GT
07.0703.0080GT 187 07.0709.1095GT
07.0703.0148GT 187 07.0709.1096GT
07.0703.0189GT 189, 191 07.0709.1097GT
07.0703.0229GT 189, 191 07.0709.1098GT
07.0703.0305GT 25,29 07.0709.1100GT
07.0703.0420GT 143 07.0709.1101GT
07.0703.0429GT 143 07.0709.1102GT
07.0703.0484GT 127 07.0709.1103GT
07.0703.0487GT 187 07.0709.1105GT
07.0703.0508GT 127 07.0709.1106GT
07.0703.0509GT 127 07.0709.1107GT
07.0703.0532GT 143 07.0709.1108GT
07.0703.0714GT 189, 191 07.0709.1109GT

Ganie

Part No. 645057GT

ATERE DD

Page Number

143
145
181
155
155
181
75,79

39, 43,75,79, 83, 87

03,01, 09, 13,99,
103...
59, 61

39,43, 59, 61, 63, 67...

55,57
55, 57
55, 57
39, 43, 83,87

03,0/, 09, 13,99,

419,36'/, 13,89, 1U3,

109
75,79

59

39, 43, 83, 87
55,57
41,45, 83, 87
39, 85, 89
39, 43, 85, 87
55,57

59, 61
03,0/, 09, /5,99,
103...
83, 87

59, 61
75,79, 93

03, 0Y, YY, 1U3, 1UD,

109
83

39, 43, 83, 87
69, 73, 105, 109
63, 67,99, 103
41

63, 69, 99, 105
83, 87

47,91

83, 87

55

55,57

Part no.

07.0709.1110GT
07.0709.1111GT
07.0709.1112GT
07.0709.1113GT
07.0709.1114GT
07.0709.1115GT
07.0709.1116GT
07.0709.1117GT
07.0709.1118GT
07.0709.1119GT
07.0709.1120GT
07.0709.1121GT
07.0709.1122GT
07.0709.1123GT
07.0709.1124GT
07.0709.1125GT
07.0709.1127GT
07.0709.1128GT
07.0709.1129GT
07.0709.1130GT
07.0709.1131GT
07.0709.1132GT
07.0709.1133GT
07.0709.1134GT
07.0709.1135GT
07.0709.1138GT
07.0709.1139GT
07.0709.1140GT
07.0709.1141GT
07.0709.1142GT
07.0709.1143GT
07.0709.1144GT
07.0709.1148GT
07.0709.1149GT
07.0709.1150GT
07.0709.1151GT
07.0709.1152GT
07.0709.1153GT
07.0709.1154GT
07.0709.1155GT
07.0709.1160GT
07.0709.1161GT

Part Number Index

75,79
55, 57
75,79

03,0/, 0Y, 13,99,
103..
39, 43, 83, 87

83, 87
83, 87
55, 57
75,79

75,79, 93

03, 0/,09, 13,99,
103...

55,57

83, 87

03, 07,09, 13,99,
103...

39, 43, 83, 87

75,79, 93

03,0/, 0Y, 13,99,

39,36'/, oY, 13, 9Y,
103..
55, 57

47,49, 91, 93

03,0/, 09, /3,99,
103,..
09, 67,09, 13,99,

%9,36‘/, oY, 13,99,
103...

47,49, 91, 93
03,0/, 09, 13,99,
103...

59

75,79

59, 61

59, 61

59, 61

59, 61,75, 79

55, 57

39,43, 63, 67, 69,

05,0/, 09, 15,99,
103..

63, 69, 99, 105
03,0/, 09, 13,99,

103...
09, 67, 09, 13,99,
103,..
09, 67,09, 13,99,

39,36'/, oY, 13,99,
103..
39, 63, 69, 85, 99,

49, 51, 93,95
75,79, 93

Page Number

73..

105

GTH-2506 AU.3

210



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0709.1162GT 47, 49, 75, 79, 91, 93 07.0709.1217GT 61 07.0712.0236GT 113
07.0709.1163GT 47,49, 75,79, 91, 93 07.0709.1218GT 75,79 07.0712.0237GT 113
07.0709.1164GT 47,49, 75,79, 91, 93 07.0709.1219GT 75,79 07.0712.0238GT 113
07.0709.1165GT 47, 49, 75,79, 91, 93 07.0709.1220GT 75,79 07.0712.0239GT 113
07.0709.1166GT 75,79, 93 07.0709.1221GT 75,79 07.0712.0240GT 113
07.0709.1167GT 47, 49, 91, 93 07.0709.1325GT 43 07.0712.0241GT 113
07.0709.1168GT 75,79 07.0709.1326GT 45, 87 07.0712.0242GT 113
07.0709.1169GT 75,79 070709.1327GT 7 °0 % 17 07.0712.0261GT 111
07.0709.1170GT 45 07.0709.1328GT 67, 73, 103, 109 07.0713.0061GT 121
07.0709.1171GT 75,79 07.0709.1329GT 45, 87 07.0713.0062GT 121
07.0709.1172GT 39, 43, 75, 79, 83, 87 07.0709.1330GT 43 07.0713.0063GT 121
07.0709.1177GT 39, 43, 75, 79, 85, 89 07.0709.1331GT 49 07.0721.0019GT 155, 159
07.0709.1178GT 75,79 07.0709.1332GT 43 07.0721.0117GT 159
07.0709.1179GT 39, 43, 83, 87 07.0709.1333GT 53 07.0721.0120GT 155
07.0709.1180GT 83,87 07.0709.1334GT 43 07.0721.0121GT 155
07.0709.1181GT 39, 43, 83, 87 07.0709.1335GT 43 07.0721.0122GT 155
07.0709.1182GT 83, 87 07.0709.1336GT 61 07.0721.0123GT 155
07.0709.1183GT 39, 45, 83, 87 07.0709.1337GT 61 07.0722.0053GT 123
07.0709.1184GT 39, 43, 85, 87 07.0709.1338GT 61 07.0723.0010GT 141
07.0709.1185GT 39, 43, 85, 89 07.0709.1339GT 61 07.0723.0013GT 127
07.0709.1186GT 39, 43, 85, 89 07.0709.1340GT 43 07.0723.0024GT 133
07.0709.1187GT 39, 43, 83, 87 07.0709.1341GT 39, 43 07.0723.0036GT 135
07.0709.1188GT 39, 43 07.0709.1343GT 45, 89 07.0723.0039GT 127, 143
07.0709.1189GT 59 07.0709.1344GT 67,73 07.0723.0042GT 27,133
07.0709.1192GT 39, 83 07.0709.1346GT 89 07.0723.0054GT 129
07.0709.1193GT 41, 83 07.0709.1347GT 93 07.0723.0055GT 129
07.0709.1194GT 39 07.0709.1348GT 87,97 07.0723.0057GT 135
07.0709.1195GT 39 07.0709.1349GT 87 07.0723.0075GT 135
07.0709.1197GT 0 2" °% 127 070709.1350GT  7°0 °% 1> 07.0723.0076GT 141
07.0709.1198GT 39, 43, 77, 81, 85, 89 07.0709.1351GT 67, 73, 103, 109 07.0723.0089GT 27,29, 117
07.0709.1199GT 83 07.0709.1370GT 39,43 07.0723.0090GT 141
07.0709.1200GT 83, 87 07.0709.1372GT 53 07.0723.0092GT 167
07.0709.1201GT 59, 61 07.0709.1373GT 57 07.0723.0096GT 127
07.0709.1206GT 39 07.0709.1377GT 79, 89 07.0723.0104GT 131, 143
07.0709.1207GT 41, 83 07.0712.0154GT 111 07.0723.0108GT 141
07.0709.1208GT 41, 83 07.0712.0162GT 111 07.0723.0109GT 141
07.0709.1209GT 63, 71, 101, 105 07.0712.0163GT 113 07.0723.0114GT 127,133
07.0709.1210GT 65, 69, 99, 107 07.0712.0164GT 111 07.0723.0134GT 135
07.0709.1212GT 45, 89 07.0712.0165GT 113 07.0723.0144GT 133
07.0709.1214GT 51,95 07.0712.0175GT 113 07.0723.0149GT 141
07.0709.1215GT 47,49, 91, 93 07.0712.0234GT 111 07.0723.0152GT 137
07.0709.1216GT 47, 49, 91, 93 07.0712.0235GT 113 07.0723.0155GT 133
Ganie

Part No. 645057GT

ATERE DD

GTH-2506 AU.3

211



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0723.0157GT 135 07.0723.0487GT 129 07.0740.0014GT 171
07.0723.0161GT 133 07.0723.0491GT 127 07.0740.0347GT 135
07.0723.0165GT 127 07.0723.0493GT 143 07.0741.0010GT 145
07.0723.0168GT 127 07.0723.0494GT 135 07.0741.0023GT 145
07.0723.0169GT 127 07.0723.0516GT 129 07.0741.0058GT 169
07.0723.0172GT 135 07.0723.0523GT 141 07.0741.0174GT 145
07.0723.0175GT 135 07.0723.0571GT 27,133, 145 07.0741.0224GT 145
07.0723.0176GT 133 07.0723.0627GT 127,137 07.0741.0225GT 145
07.0723.0185GT 135 07.0723.0638GT 133, 135, 143 07.0741.0247GT 171
07.0723.0193GT 129 07.0723.0639GT 143 07.0741.0248GT 171
07.0723.0194GT 141 07.0723.0640GT 143 07.0741.0249GT 171
07.0723.0224GT 129 07.0723.0641GT 145 07.0741.0250GT 171
07.0723.0226GT 129 07.0723.0643GT 135 07.0741.0251GT 171
07.0723.0227GT 127 07.0723.0645GT 133 07.0741.0252GT 169
07.0723.0236GT 133 07.0723.0646GT 135 07.0741.0253GT 169
07.0723.0281GT 127 07.0723.0651GT 129 07.0741.0254GT 171
07.0723.0290GT 135 07.0723.0652GT 129 07.0741.0255GT 169
07.0723.0335GT 127 07.0723.0654GT 127 07.0741.0257GT 169
07.0723.0336GT 127 07.0723.0655GT 133 07.0741.0258GT 169
07.0723.0337GT 135 07.0723.0657GT 127 07.0741.0259GT 169
07.0723.0345GT 133 07.0723.0658GT 141 07.0741.0260GT 171
07.0723.0410GT 133 07.0723.0660GT 141 07.0741.0261GT 171
07.0723.0411GT 127 07.0723.0661GT 141 07.0741.0262GT 171
07.0723.0412GT 127 07.0723.0672GT 135 07.0741.0263GT 171
07.0723.0419GT 135 07.0723.0674GT 135 07.0741.0264GT 171
07.0723.0421GT 135 07.0723.0675GT 133 07.0741.0268GT 171
07.0723.0426GT 133 07.0723.0684GT 133 07.0741.0269GT 171
07.0723.0427GT 133 07.0723.0693GT 141 07.0741.0270GT 171
07.0723.0428GT 133 07.0723.0694GT 141 07.0741.0271GT 171
07.0723.0429GT 133 07.0723.0697GT 133 07.0741.0277GT 171
07.0723.0432GT 133 07.0723.0712GT 129 07.4501.0067GT 11,121
07.0723.0434GT 133 07.0723.0719GT 133 07.4501.0285GT 11,123
07.0723.0441GT 133 07.0726.0043GT 147 07.4501.0287GT 111
07.0723.0444GT 137 07.0726.0138GT 29 07.4501.0289GT 125
07.0723.0445GT 137 07.0726.0139GT 29 07.4501.0291GT 125
07.0723.0446GT 137 07.0730.0080GT 167 07.4501.0303GT 125
07.0723.0451GT 135 07.0730.0081GT 167 07.4501.0304GT 123
07.0723.0452GT 135 07.0730.0082GT 167 07.4529.0027GT 167
07.0723.0453GT 135 07.0730.0083GT 167 07.4529.0111GT 179
07.0723.0456GT 135 07.0731.0316GT 183 07.4529.0112GT 121
07.0723.0459GT 133 07.0731.0317GT 185 07.4529.0158GT 183
07.0723.0484GT 141 07.0738.0004GT 35,37 07.4529.0214GT 123
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 212



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
09.0800.0025GT 159 09.4604.0047GT 31 09.4632.0109GT 37
09.0803.0000GT 29 09.4604.0069GT 117 09.4632.0110GT 37
09.0803.0012GT 23,27 09.4604.0073GT 11, 31 09.4635.0014GT 35,37
09.0803.0043GT 157 09.4604.0076GT 117 09.4635.0054GT 35,37
09.0803.0060GT 157 09.4610.0021GT 127 09.4636.0019GT 179
09.0803.0088GT 167 09.4610.0025GT 129 09.4636.0033GT 179
09.0803.0232GT 33 09.4610.0027GT 127 09.4656.0015GT 167
09.0803.0347GT 119 09.4610.0028GT 19, 29 09.4656.0020GT 117
09.0803.0352GT 17, 23, 27 09.4610.0057GT 127 09.4661.0002GT 31
09.0803.0357GT 149 09.4616.0102GT 13 09.4661.0014GT 31
09.0803.0358GT 129 09.4618.0390GT 13 09.4661.0016GT 21, 31
09.0803.0359GT 129 09.4618.0776GT 13 09.4661.0020GT 17
09.0803.0406GT 151 09.4618.0916GT 15 09.4661.0021GT 17
09.0803.0418GT 23 09.4618.0920GT 13 09.4661.0022GT 17
09.0803.0421GT 17 09.4618.0922GT 13 09.4670.0027GT 121
09.0803.0503GT 23 09.4618.0923GT 13 09.4670.0028GT 111
09.0803.0510GT 19 09.4618.0924GT 13 09.4670.0029GT 113
09.0803.0518GT 17 09.4618.0930GT 15 09.4670.0030GT 129
09.0803.0523GT 157 09.4618.1025GT 15 094670.0031GT 129
09.0803.0539GT 119 09.4618.1375GT 13 51.0113.9083GT 23
09.0803.0568GT 129 09.4618.1398GT 13 51.0201.3943GT 147
09.0803.0569GT 127 09.4618.1423GT 15 51.0201.3944GT 147
09.0803.0570GT 129 09.4618.1458GT 13 51.0201.3973GT 147
09.0803.0571GT 129 09.4618.1645GT 13 51.0400.5018GT 151
09.0803.0572GT 145 09.4618.1670GT 13 51.0600.2700GT 17
09.0803.0652GT 19 09.4618.1674GT 13 51.0600.9323GT 31
09.0803.0667GT 23,27 09.4618.1678GT 13 51.0803.5700GT 25
09.0803.0701GT 201 09.4618.1679GT 15 51.0804.8700GT 21
09.0803.0815GT 27 09.4618.1681GT 13 51.0807.8500GT 19
09.0803.0828GT 27 09.4618.1687GT 15 51.0810.2700GT 149
09.0803.0863GT 181 09.4618.1689GT 15 51.0811.2000GT 17
09.0803.0911GT 17 09.4618.1690GT 13 51.0811.2600GT 149
09.0803.0912GT 17 09.4618.1691GT 13 51.0811.2700GT 149
09.0804.2300GT 121 09.4618.1713GT 13 51.0811.4101GT 201
09.0805.0000GT 17, 111 09.4618.1781GT 13 51.08114131GT 147
09.0805.0119GT 29 09.4618.1782GT 13 51.0811.4230GT 29
09.0805.0166GT 31 09.4618.1818GT 13 51.0811.4236GT 29
09.0805.0171GT 21,121,125 09.4618.1999GT 15 51.0811.4240GT 149
09.0806.0058GT 141 09.4627.0018GT 35,37 51.0811.4241GT 149
09.0806.0063GT 125 09.4629.0018GT 35, 37 51.08114413GT 121
09.0806.0066GT 123 09.4632.0090GT 35 51.0811.4414GT 121
09.4601.0082GT 121 09.4632.0108GT 35 51.0811.4418GT 111
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 213



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
51.0811.4419GT 27 52.1200.5300GT 135 53.3402.2300GT 157
51.0811.4440GT 23 52.1200.5502GT 143 54.0000.0068GT 153
51.08114492GT 183 52.1200.5518GT 145 54.0000.0235GT 151
51.0811.4527GT 183 52.1200.5519GT 143 54.0000.0256GT 155
51.0811.4533GT 117 52.1200.5521GT 143 54.0000.0257GT 159
51.0811.4537GT 205 52.1200.5522GT 143 54.0000.0258GT 147
51.0811.4541GT 123 52.1200.5523GT 143 54.0000.0259GT 147
51.0811.4554GT 29 52.1200.5525GT 145 54.0000.0260GT 151
51.0811.4579GT 201 52.1200.5526GT 145 54.0000.0261GT 151, 159
51.0811.4581GT 23,27 52.1200.5547GT 145 54.0000.0262GT 147
51.08114582GT 201 52.1200.5548GT 145 54.0000.0263GT 149
51.0811.4641GT 23 53.0000.3811GT 155 54.0000.0264GT 155
51.0811.4642GT 27 53.0000.3823GT 155 54.0001.0081GT 151
51.0811.4643GT 23 53.0100.3210GT 155 54.0001.0087GT 185
51.0811.4707GT 131 53.0100.3230GT 155 54.0001.0088GT 183
51.0811.4754GT 19 53.0300.2215GT 155 54.0004.0133GT 147
51.08114755GT 19 53.0300.2219GT 155 54.0100.0005GT 113
51.0811.4763GT 113 53.0400.1809GT 155 54.0100.0027GT 153
51.0811.4764GT 113 53.0400.1817GT 155 54.0100.0058GT 17
51.0811.4841GT 121 53.0500.0604GT 183 54.0100.0059GT 21
51.0811.4931GT 201 53.3001.0500GT 151 540100.0127GT 113
51.0903.1300GT 149 53.3001.5500GT 111 540100.0135GT 113
51.0903.5050GT 23 53.3001.5700GT 181 54.0100.0137GT 201
51.0903.5057GT 27 53.3001.6744GT 31 54.0100.0138GT 201
51.0903.5062GT 183 53.3001.6747GT 111 54.0100.0151GT 149
51.0903.5125GT 29 53.3001.6749GT 117 54.0100.0152GT 159
51.0903.5133GT 207 53.3001.6753GT 169 54.0101.0004GT 205
51.09035187GT 23 53.3001.6773GT 21 54.0200.0000GT 147
51.0903.5191GT 27 53.3001.6789GT 1M 54.0200.0001GT 147
51.0903.5192GT 29 53.3001.6790GT 119 54.0201.0073GT 151
51.0903.5193GT 139 53.3001.6792GT 117 54.0202.0004GT 159
51.0903.5205GT 31 53.3001.6806GT 111 54.0202.0006GT 147
51.0903.5273GT 29 53.3100.0059GT 119 54.0705.0037GT 149
51.1000.5219GT 17 53.3200.0060GT 111 54.0705.0038GT 25
51.1100.0040GT 131 53.3200.0088GT 111 54.0705.0047GT 149
51.1300.5400GT 153 53.3301.0005GT 31 54.0705.0048GT 147
51.1301.9152GT 23 53.3302.0016GT 19 54.0705.0049GT 149
51.1301.9166GT 153 53.3402.1800GT 157 54.0705.0069GT 147
52.1100.9115GT 23 53.3402.1900GT 157 55.0208.0114GT 117
52.1100.9125GT 27 53.3402.2000GT 157 55.0403.0089GT 35, 37
52.1100.9131GT 17 53.3402.2100GT 157 55.0403.0090GT 35, 37
52.1100.9132GT 17 53.3402.2200GT 157 55.0409.0209GT 25,29
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 214



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
55.0511.0002GT 145 56.0008.0013GT 189, 191 56.0017.0141GT 145
55.0600.0874GT 197 56.0008.5217GT 189, 191 56.0021.0078GT 187
55.0600.1048GT 199 56.0009.0003GT 23 56.00210158GT 143
55.0602.0407GT 189 56.0009.0009GT 21 56.0021.0170GT 187
55.0602.0408GT 189 56.0010.0004GT 19 56.0023.0050GT 205
55.0602.0449GT 197, 199 56.0010.0005GT 129 570009.0730GT 11
55.0602.0450GT 197, 199 56.0010.0034GT 29 28159GT 13
55.0602.0557GT 193, 195 56.0010.0035GT 25 52475GT 15
55.0602.0738GT 193 56.0010.0036GT 19 82560GT 13
55.0602.0739GT 193 56.0010.0037GT 19 130163GT 127,129, 133
55.0602.0792GT 207 56.0012.0027GT 167 214228GT 1,123
55.0602.0804GT 179 56.0012.0048GT 201 215645GT 13
55.0602.0830GT 189 56.0012.0053GT 143 215646GT 13
55.0602.0847GT 205 56.0012.0074GT 19 237720GT 13
55.0602.0877GT 201 56.0012.0090GT 201 237721GT 13
55.0602.0884GT 193 56.0012.0091GT 201 237726GT 13
55.0602.0910GT 201 56.0012.0093GT 201 634973GT 187
55.0602.0975GT 197 56.0013.0000GT 31 634975GT 189, 191
55.0602.1006GT 195 56.0013.0028GT 31 640985GT 141
55.0602.1007GT 195 56.0015.0005GT 143 640995GT 135
55.0602.1016GT 195 56.0015.0007GT 143 641004GT 135
55.0602.1019GT 191 56.0016.0082GT 145 641019GT 135
55.0602.1020GT 191 56.0016.0091GT 145 641024GT 135
55.0602.1021GT 191 56.0016.0106GT 145 641042GT 129, 133
55.0602.1023GT 191 56.00160107GT 143 824673GT 125
55.0602.1024GT 199 56.00160172GT 207 826000GT 121
56.0000.0071GT 189 56.0016.0180GT 145 900046GT 19
56.0001.0016GT 191 56.0016.0182GT 201 901238GT 129
56.0001.0046GT 191 56.0016.0195GT 143 1254594GT 123
56.0001.0047GT 191 56.0017.0035GT 185 1260357GT 113
56.0001.0049GT 191 56.0017.0039GT 143 1291988-2166GT 179
56.0001.0050GT 191 56.0017.0044GT 143 1292005-2166GT 179
56.0001.0051GT 191 56.0017.0046GT 143 1292010-5119GT 179
56.0002.0264GT 191 56.0017.0049GT 143 1292022-5906GT 167
56.0002.0266GT 189, 191 56.0017.0050GT 205 1292030-4922GT 179
56.0002.0333GT 191 56.0017.0054GT 143 1293433GT 125
56.0002.0351GT 195 56.0017.0063GT 185 1301109GT 25,29
56.0005.0001GT 189 56.0017.0064GT 145 1301110GT 25 29
56.0005.0008GT 187 56.0017.0067GT 145 AUS 4098GT 15
56.0006.9201GT 189, 191 56.0017.0070GT 145 AUS 4099GT 15
56.0006.9211GT 189, 191 56.0017.0130GT 143 AUS 4100GT 15
56.0008.0001GT 189, 191 56.0017.0132GT 145, 205 AUS 4101GT 15
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 215



September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
AUS 4102GT 15
AUS 4103GT 15
AUS 4104GT 15
AUS 4105GT 15
AUS1000GT 15
AUS1529GT 15
AUS2772GT 15

T09.0805.0070GT 21,125

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645057GT GTH-2506 AU.3 216



September 2024

|
Notes

r

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645057GT 217




California Proposition 65

&WARNING
Operating, servicing and maintaining this
equipment, passenger vehicle or off-highway
motor vehicle can expose you to chemicals
including engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phthalates, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
othervarious parts and systems, fluids and some
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposure, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idle
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

Breathing diesel engine exhaust exposes you
to chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.

* Always start and operate the engine in a
well-ventilated area.

* If in an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the
outside.

* Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust
system.

* Do not idle the engine except as necessary.
For more information go to
www.P65warnings.ca.gov/diesel.

www.genielift.com




	GTH-2506 AU.3 MC (645057)
	001 Parts Stocking List
	001.1 Parts Stocking List

	100 Decals
	101.1 608306 Decals

	200 Drive Chassis Components
	201.1 608307 Rear Chassis
	202.1 608308 Left Chassis
	203.1 608309 Right Chassis
	204.1 608310 Hydraulic Oil Tank
	205.1 608311 Axles And Wheels
	205.2 608366 Axles And Wheels - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	206.1 608312 Front Axle - Differential
	206.2 608367 Front Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	207.1 608313 Front Axle - Pinion Housing
	207.2 608368 Front Axle - Pinion Housing - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	208.1 608314 Front Axle - Differential Group
	208.2 608369 Front Axle - Differential Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	209.1 608315 Front Axle - Piston Group
	209.2 608370 Front Axle - Piston Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	210.1 608316 Front Axle - Brake Group
	210.2 608371 Front Axle - Brake Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	211.1 608317 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy
	211.2 608372 Front Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	212.1 608318 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy
	212.2 608373 Front Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	213.1 608319 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox
	213.2 608374 Front Axle - Reduction Gearbox - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	214.1 608320 Rear Axle - Differential
	214.2 608375 Rear Axle - Differential - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	215.1 608321 Rear Axle - Pinion Housing
	215.2 608376 Rear Axle - Pinion Housing - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	216.1 608322 Rear Axle - Differential Group
	216.2 608377 Rear Axle - Differential Group - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	217.1 608323 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy
	217.2 608378 Rear Axle - RH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448
	218.1 608324 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy
	218.2 608379 Rear Axle - LH Steering Wheel Assy - For SN GTH250617M-437, GTH250617M-438, GTH250617M-447, GTH250617M-448

	300 Engine Components
	301.1 608327 Cooling System
	302.1 608328 Injection, Accelerator - Stage IIIA Engine
	302.2 608329 Exhaust System - Stage IIIA Engine
	303.1 608330 Hydraulic Pumps

	400 Cab Components
	401.1 608335 Cabin, Viewv1
	402.1 608336 Cabin, View 2
	403.1 608337 Front Protection Grid
	404.1 608338 Heater
	405.1 608339 Dashboard

	500 Boom Components
	501.1 608340 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)
	502.1 608341 Manual Fork Attachment
	503.1 608342 Standard Forks
	504.1 608343 Cylinders
	505.1 608344 First Section Pipes And Clamps

	600 Hydraulic System
	601.1 608346 Fork Balancing
	602.1 608347 Auxiliary Circuits
	603.1 608348 Boom Extension
	604.1 608349 Boom Lifting
	605.1 608350 Service Brake
	606.1 608351 Main Valve
	607.1 608352 Tank And Exchanger - To SN GTH250616M-414
	607.2 608365 Tank And Exchanger - From SN GTH250616M-415
	608.1 608353 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps
	609.1 608354 Power Steering System
	610.1 608355 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2nd Hydraulic Line Boom

	700 Electric Installations
	701.1 608357 Cabin Relay - Fuse Board
	702.1 608358 Electric Installation, View 1 (To SN GTH250617M-436)
	702.2 608380 Electric Installation, View 1 (From SN GTH250617M-437)
	703.1 608359 Electric Installation, View 2 (To SN GTH250617M-436)
	703.2 608381 Electric Installation, View 2 (From SN GTH250617M-437)
	704.1 608360 Electric Installation, View 3 (To SN GTH250617M-436)
	704.2 608382 Electric Installation, View 3 (From SN GTH250617M-437)
	705.1 608361 LMI System
	706.1 608363 Boom Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit, View 1
	707.1 608364 Rear Video Camera


	Part Number Index

